
PN

D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

M
SR

P

11990001 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 5/8 Z5 0.87$ 
11990002 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2 Z5 1.32$ 
11990003 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 4 1/2 Z5 2.07$ 
11990004 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 Z5 1.57$ 
11990005 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 Z5 1.48$ 
11990006 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 Z5 1.83$ 
11990008 BOLT, EYE 1/4-20 X 1 3/4 1.57$ 
11990009 BOLT, HEX 5/16-24 X 1 1/2 Z5 1.31$ 
11990010 BOLT, HEX 7/16-20 X 2 3/4 Z5 2.44$ 
11990011 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 2 1/4 Z5 2.63$ 
11990012 BOLT, FLANGE 5/16 -18 X 3/4 Z5 1.22$ 
11990013 BOLT, FLANGE 5/16-18 X 1 Z5 1.27$ 
11990014 BOLT, HEX 5/8-11X 10 Z5 12.44$ 
11990015 BOLT, FLANGE 1/2-13 X 1 1/4 Z5 2.83$ 
11990016 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8 X 1 Z5 1.34$ 
11990017 BOLT, CARRIAGE 7/16-14 X 1 Z5 1.49$ 
11990018 BOLT, ALLEN 10-32 X 2 2.32$ 
11990019 BOLT, ALLEN 1/4-20 X 2 2.38$ 
11990020 BOLT, ALLEN 5/16-24 X 1 1/2 SS 3.57$ 
11990021 BOLT, SHLDR ALLEN 1/2 X 1 1/4 5.10$ 
11990022 BOLT, SHLDR ALLEN 5/8 X 2 3/4 9.67$ 
11990023 SCREW, TRUSS HD MACH 10-32 X 1/2 0.76$ 
11990024 SCREW, TRUSS HD MACH 1/4-20 X 3/4 SS 1.24$ 
11990025 SCREW, ROUND PHLP 1/4-20 X 2 Z 0.92$ 
11990026 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 Z5 1.20$ 
11990027 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1 Z5 1.10$ 
11990028 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 3/4 Z5 1.07$ 
11990029 BOLT, HEX HD 1/2-20 X 5 Z5 5.20$ 
11990030 BOLT, FLANGE 3/8-16 X 3/4 Z5 1.41$ 
11990031 SCREW, PAN HD PHLPS 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 Z 1.07$ 
11990032 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Z5 1.26$ 
11990033 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 7/8 P5 1.02$ 
11990034 BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 X 6 1/2 Z5 13.53$ 
11990036 SCREW, MACHINE PH PAN 8-32 X 3/8 Z 1.87$ 
11990038 BOLT, HEX 5/8-11 X 9 Z5 11.86$ 
11990039 BOLT, HEX M10-1.5 X 70 Z5 2.43$ 
11990040 BOLT, HEX M8-1.25 X 30 Z5 4.96$ 



11990041 BOLT, HEX M8-1.25 X 40 Z5 2.04$ 
11990042 SCREW, PHLPS PAN 10-32 X 3/4 Z 1.86$ 
11990043 BOLT, SHOULDER ALLEN 3/8 X 3/4 3.23$ 
11990044 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 Z5 1.23$ 
11990045 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 1/2 Z5 0.99$ 
11990046 BOLT, FLANGE 3/8-16 X 1 Z8 1.68$ 
11990047 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2 1/4 Z5 1.32$ 
11990048 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 5 Z5 4.05$ 
11990050 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 2 Z5 1.45$ 
11990051 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 4 Z5 4.88$ 
11990052 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 4 1/2 Z5 6.81$ 
11990053 BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 X 2 1/4 Z5 5.50$ 
11990054 BOLT, HEX 3/4-10 X 7 1/2 Z5 15.37$ 
11990055 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 1 1/2 Z5 2.28$ 
11990056 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 3 Z5 5.74$ 
11990057 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 5 1/2 Z5 6.91$ 
11990058 BOLT, HEX 5/8-18 X 1 1/2 Z5 7.99$ 
11990059 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 3/4 Z5 1.12$ 
11990060 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 Z5 1.05$ 
11990061 BOLT, SHLDR ALLEN 1/2 X 1 4.19$ 
11990062 BOLT, EYE 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 Z 2.74$ 
11990063 SCREW, TRUSS HD PH 1/4-20 X 1/2 SS 1.11$ 
11990064 BOLT, FLANGE 7/16-14 X 1 Z5 1.96$ 
11990065 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 Z5 1.30$ 
11990066 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 3/4 Z5 1.50$ 
11990067 BOLT, HEX M8-1.25X16mm Z 2.11$ 
11990068 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 1/4 Z5 1.65$ 
11990069 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 Z5 0.95$ 
11990070 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 Z5 1.39$ 
11990071 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 5 Z5 2.56$ 
11990072 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 2 1/2 Z5 3.34$ 
11990073 SCREW, PH PAN SMS #8 X 1/2 Z 0.79$ 
11990074 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8 X 3/4 Z5 1.15$ 
11990075 BOLT, SHLDR ALLEN 1/2 X 3/8 8.61$ 
11990076 BOLT, SHLDR ALLEN 1/2 X 5/8 4.00$ 
11990077 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 2 1/4 Z5 2.29$ 
11990078 BOLT, HEX 7/16-20 X 3 YZ8 2.80$ 
11990079 BOLT, TAP, HEX 3/8-16 X 2 Z5 2.07$ 
11990080 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 2 1/2 Z8 4.05$ 
11990081 BOLT, CARRIAGE 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 Z5 1.71$ 
11990083 BOLT, SHOULDER ALLEN .5 X 1.5 7.32$ 
11990084 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 5Z5 5.50$ 
11990086 BOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 3 1/4 Z5 2.47$ 
11990087 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 1/2 Z5 1.28$ 
11990088 BOLT, HCS, 5/8-11X4 Z 5.83$ 
11990089 BOLT, HCS, 1/2-20X3.5 Z 3.82$ 
11990090 BOLT, HEX, 1/4-20X1 P8 1.02$ 
11990091 BOLT, FLANGE, 3/8-16 X 1/2 Z5 1.38$ 
11990092 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-24 X 3/4 Z5 1.07$ 
11990093 BOLT, FLANGE 7/16-14 X 1 1/4 Z5 2.08$ 
11990094 BOLT, FLANGE 7/16-14 X 1 3/4 Z5 2.94$ 
11990095 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 Z5 1.35$ 



11990096 BOLT, HEX 5/16-24 X 3/4 Z5 3.45$ 
11990097 SCREW, SET,  5/16-18 X 3/8 0.92$ 
11990099 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 1 Z8 0.98$ 
11990100 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 2 1/2 Z5 1.48$ 
11990102 BOLT, HEX 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 Z5 3.83$ 
11990103 BOLT, HCS 3/8 - 16 X 3.5 Z5 1.80$ 
11990104 BOLT, HEX 7/16 - 14 X 4 Z5 7.08$ 
11990105 BOLT, FLANGE 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4 ORDER 11990112 1.83$ 
11990106 BOLT, HEX 1/2 - 20 X 1 3/4 Z5 2.29$ 
11990107 BOLT, HEX 1/4 - 20 X 3 Z5 1.64$ 
11990108 BOLT, HEX 3/4 - 10 X 9 1/2 Z5 16.68$ 
11990109 BOLT, FLANGE 1/2-13 X 1 3/4 Z5 2.80$ 
11990110 BOLT, HEX 5/8 - 11 X 4 1/2 Z5 4.90$ 
11990111 BOLT, HEX, 3/8-16 X 3 1/2 Z5 1.90$ 
11990112 BOLT, FLANGE, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Z8 1.83$ 
11990113 BOLT, J, 1/4-20 X 2 5/16 Z 5.23$ 
11990114 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 Z5 2.02$ 
11990115 BOLT, HEX 7/16 - 14 X 5 Z 9.09$ 
11990116 BOLT, HEX 5/8 - 11 x 1 1/2 Z5 2.87$ 
11990117 BOLT, 1/2-20 AXLE 5.44$ 
11990118 BOLT, HEX, 5/16-18 X 1 1/4 1.13$ 
11990119 BOLT, HEX, 3/4-10 X 6 Z5 12.16$ 
11990120 BOLT, HEX, M6 X 35mm 1.34$ 
11990121 BOLT, HEX, 1/2-13 x 8 1/2 Z8 13.93$ 
11990122 BOLT, EYE, 1/2-13 X 4 12.97$ 
11990123 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 Z5 1.78$ 
11990124 BOLT, FLANGE, 1/2-13 X 1 Z 2.54$ 
11990125 BOLT, HEX 3/8-24 X 1-1/4, Z5 1.21$ 
11990126 BOLT, HEX 5/16 - 24 x 1 1/4 Z5 1.30$ 
11990127 BOLT, FLANGE, 1/2-13 X 2.0 Z5 3.77$ 
11990128 BOLT, HEX M8-1.25X20Z SERRATED 3.25$ 
11990129 BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 Z5 1.32$ 
11990130 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/2-13 X 4 Z5 3.63$ 
11990132 BOLT, FLANGE 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 Z5 2.32$ 
11990133 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 3 Z5 1.28$ 
12990003 NUT, HEX, 5/8-11 Z5 2.22$ 
12990004 NUT, HEX 5/16-24 SS (18-8) 0.93$ 
12990006 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 1/4-20 Z 0.84$ 
12990007 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 5/16-18 Z 0.92$ 
12990008 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 3/8-16 Z 1.01$ 
12990009 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 7/16-14 Z 1.06$ 
12990010 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 1/2-13 Z 1.43$ 
12990011 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 5/16-24 Z 0.92$ 
12990012 NUT, U 1/4-20 0.82$ 
12990013 NUT, TEE 5/16 SHORT 0.93$ 
12990014 YOKE END, 3/8-24 17.09$ 
12990015 NUT, KEP 10-32 Z 0.76$ 
12990016 NUT, NYLOCK 10-32 0.76$ 
12990017 NUT, HEX, CENTERLOCK, 1/2-13NC 1.43$ 
12990018 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2 - 20 Z, LOW PROFILE 1.21$ 
12990019 NUT, NYLOCK 1/4-20 Z 0.84$ 
12990020 NUT, NYLOCK 3/8-16 Z 1.01$ 



12990021 NUT, NYLOCK 5/16-18 Z 0.92$ 
12990022 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-13 Z 1.43$ 
12990023 NUT, CASTLE, 3/4-16 2.67$ 
12990025 NUT CASTLE, 1-14 P8 5.21$ 
12990026 NUT, NYLOCK, 3/4-10 Z 2.21$ 
12990028 NUT, NYLOCK 8-32 Z 0.74$ 
12990029 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 3/8-24 Z 1.01$ 
12990030 NUT, NYLOCK M8-1.25 Z 0.93$ 
12990031 NUT, TOPLOCK 3/8-16 1.01$ 
12990033 NUT, NYLOCK JAM 5/16-18 Z 0.85$ 
12990034 YOKE END 10-32 SPECIAL 14.76$ 
12990035 NUT, JAM 1/2-20 L-H Z 1.43$ 
12990036 NUT, JAM 1/2-20 R-H Z 1.43$ 
12990037 NUT, JAM 3/4-16 Z 2.21$ 
12990038 NUT, NYLOCK 1/2-20 Z 1.43$ 
12990039 NUT, TOPLOCK, 5/16-18 Z 0.92$ 
12990041 NUT, HEX, M8-1.25 SS 0.93$ 
12990042 NUT, JAM 1/4-20 Z 0.80$ 
12990044 NUT, U, 1/4-20, 7GA 0.82$ 
12990045 NUT, TOPLOCK, 1/4-20 Z 0.84$ 
12990046 NUT, CASTLE, 3/4-20 2.67$ 
12990047 NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8-24 Z 1.01$ 
12990048 NUT, TOP LOCK 5/16-24 Z 0.92$ 
12990049 NUT, HEX, M8-1.25 SS 0.93$ 
12990050 NUT, LOCK FLANGE 5/8-11 Z 2.14$ 
12990051 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-24 Z 0.92$ 
12990052 NUT, JAM, 5/16-24, LH, Z 0.90$ 
12990053 NUT, JAM, 5/16-24 Z 0.85$ 
12990054 NUT, NYLOCK JAM 5/16-24 Z 0.92$ 
12990055 NUT, NYLOCK, 1/2-20 Z 1.43$ 
12990056 NUT, TOPLOCK 5/8-11Z 2.22$ 
12990057 NUT, HEX STOVER, 7/16-20 (TOP LOCK) 1.06$ 
12990058 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 Z2, HEAVY 1.12$ 
13990001 BUSHING, NYLON FLANGE FOR OPC 1.19$ 
13990002 WASHER, FLAT USS 7/16 Z 0.99$ 
13990003 WASHER, FLAT SAE #10 Z 0.73$ 
13990004 WASHER, FENDER 5/16 X 1 1/4 Z 0.94$ 
13990005 WASHER, RUBBER, 0.500 X 1.4375 X 0.250 0.88$ 
13990007 MACH BUSH 5/8 X 1 1/2 X 1/4 2.16$ 
13990008 MACH BUSH 7/8 X 1 3/8 X 1/2 3.50$ 
13990009 WASHER, FLAT 1/4 Z 0.79$ 
13990010 WASHER, FLAT USS 5/16 Z 2.08$ 
13990011 WASHER, FLAT USS 5/8 Z 1.70$ 
13990012 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 Z 0.74$ 
13990013 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 Z 0.73$ 
13990014 WASHER, LOCK 7/16 Z 0.74$ 
13990015 MACH BUSH, 1/2 ID X 7/8 OD X 18 GA 0.80$ 
13990016 MACH BUSH, 5/8 ID X 1 OD X 14 GA 0.89$ 
13990017 MACH BUSH, 7/8 ID X 1 3/8 OD X 14 GA 1.06$ 
13990018 MACH BUSH, 3/4 ID X 1 1/4 OD X 10 GA 1.21$ 
13990019 MACH BUSH, 3/4 ID X 1 1/4 OD X 14 GA 1.02$ 
13990020 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 Z 0.73$ 



13990021 MACH BUSH, 7/8 ID X 1 1/2 OD X 1/4" 2.55$ 
13990022 CASTER SPACER, NOTCHED C-TYPE 4.78$ 
13990023 MACH BUSH, 1 1/4 ID X 1 7/8 OD X 14 GA 1.32$ 
13990024 WASHER, NEOPRENE 1/2" X 1 3/8" X 1/4" 0.86$ 
13990025 WASHER, FOR SEAT SPRING 15.43$ 
13990026 WASHER, THRU-HARD 9/16 USS 1.47$ 
13990027 MACH BUSH 1 X 1 1/2 X 14 GA 1.10$ 
13990028 WASHER, NYLON 3/8 1.08$ 
13990029 WASHER, FLAT USS 7/16 YZ KG 0.99$ 
13990030 MACH BUSH, 1/2 ID X 7/8 OD X 14 GA 0.86$ 
13990031 WASHER, LOCK, M8 SS 0.73$ 
13990032 WASHER, FENDER 1/2 x 2" Z 1.32$ 
13990033 WASHER, SPRING 1/4 0.90$ 
13990034 WASHER, FLAT .5 X 1 1/2 X 1/4 Z 2.08$ 
13990035 MACH BUSH, 1/2 ID X 7/8 OD X 14 GA 0.86$ 
13990036 MACH BUSH, 1 3/8 ID X 2 1/8 OD X 14 GA 1.54$ 
13990037 WASHER, FLAT 5/8 x 1 3/8 1.11$ 
13990039 WASHER, FLAT USS 5/8 Z8 1.70$ 
13990040 MACH BUSH 1 1/8 x 1 3/4 x 10GA 1.20$ 
13990041 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 x 1 1/2 1.17$ 
13990044 MACH BUSH, 1 1/8 X 1 3/4 X 10 GA 1.61$ 
13990045 WASHER, FENDER, 1/4 X 1 Z 0.87$ 
13990047 WASHER, FENDER, 1/2" X 1-1/2" X 16GA, ZINC 0.98$ 
13990048 MACHINE BUSHING, 1.125 X 1.750 X 10GA 1.22$ 
13990049 MACH BUSH, 7/8 ID X 1 3/8 OD X 14  GA 1.06$ 
13990050 WASHER, FENDER, M12 X 37mm X 3mm Z 1.32$ 
14990001 BUSHING, BRONZE, .8825 X 1.1235 X 1 X 1.5 X .125 8.89$ 
14990002 BUSHING, BRONZE, .7480 X .5 X .5 X .125 6.55$ 
14990003 BUSHING, BRONZE, CASTER, FOR 1 1/4 PIN 9.62$ 
14990004 BUSHING, BRONZE, .5060 X .7480 X .5 X 1 X .125 3.81$ 
14990005 FRONT AXLE SPACER 3.41$ 
15990002 CLIP, HALF 5/8 2.33$ 
15990003 MACHINE KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 1.78$ 
15990004 MACHINE KEY 5MM X 5MM X 25MM 1.83$ 
15990006 ZERK, GREASE, 1/4-28 1.36$ 
15990007 HITCH PIN CLIP #213 0.95$ 
15990009 E-CLIP 1/2 0.94$ 
15990012 COTTER PIN 1/8 X 2 0.89$ 
15990013 PIN, LYNCH 7/16 2.65$ 
15990014 CABLE TIE, 11" 0.97$ 
15990015 WOODRUFF KEY 3/16 X 3/4 1.72$ 
15990017 COLLAR SHAFT 1" 1-PC SPLIT 15.59$ 
15990018 SPRING PIN CLIP 1/4" YZ 5.23$ 
15990019 CHAIN, 1/4 X 3 LINK, GRADE 70 14.79$ 
15990022 MACHINE KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1 1.22$ 
15990023 RING, RETAINING INTERNAL 47 MM 2.32$ 
15990024 PIN, LYNCH FOR IDLER ARM 3.95$ 
15990025 HITCH PIN CLIP #3 1.83$ 
15990027 PIN, SPRING 3/16 X 1 1.03$ 
15990028 SNAP RING 1.34$ 
15990029 LYNCH PIN - X2 AXLE/DECK IDLER 3.95$ 
15990030 HOSE CLAMP, SAE #6, SS 3.87$ 



15990031 PIN, SPRING 5/32 X 3/4 0.99$ 
15990032 E-CLIP, 1 1/4" 1.75$ 
15990033 MACHINE KEY, 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 1/2 1.99$ 
15990034 E-CLIP 1" 1.71$ 
15990035 EXTERNAL RETAINING RING 1.11$ 
15990036 TRANSFER HOSE CLIP MOUNT 8.76$ 
15990037 TUBE CLAMP 32.94$ 
15990038 CHAIN, 1/4 x 5 LINK, GRADE 70 21.51$ 
15990039 CLIP, FULL VINYL COATED, O.D. 3/8" 2.51$ 
15990040 HOSE CLAMP, 1/4" FOR ZK 1.63$ 
15990041 DOUBLE HEAD WIRE TIE, BLACK UVB 1.57$ 
15990042 CLAMP, LOOP WITH VINYL COATING, 1/2' O.D., 1/2 2.67$ 
15990044 WOODRUFF KEY, 5/16 X 1" (FOR HYDRO MOTOR 3     3.87$ 
15990045 CHAIN, 1/4 X 4 LINK, GRADE 70 16.80$ 
16410001 SPRING, SMALL COMPRESSION, NEUT ADJ 5.18$ 
16410002 SPRING, COMPRESSION, 5/8 X 3 3.25$ 
16410003 SPRING, TORSION 6.18$ 
16410005 SPRING, EXTENSION, 3/8 X 1 1/2" 4.28$ 
16410006 SPRING, LOWER SEAT SUPPORT (HD) 65.85$ 
16410007 SPRING, UPPER SEAT SUPPORT 78.70$ 
16410008 SPRING, EXTENSION, 5/8 X 2 3/4" 7.85$ 
16410009 SPRING, EXTENSION, BLACK, 3/4 X 3 1/2" 5.62$ 
16410010 SPRING, SEAT ASSEMBLY, 7" 83.84$ 
16410013 SPRING, COMP, 1.8 X 2.7 14.51$ 
16410014 SPRING, EXTENSION, 1/2 X 2 5.18$ 
16420002 SPRING, EXTENSION, 1 X 2 3/4 4.72$ 
16460001 SPRING, EXTENSION, 3/4 X 3 1/2 6.74$ 
16460002 SPRING, TORSION FOR CHUTE DEFLECTOR 6.53$ 
16460003 SPRING, DECK LIFT 21.91$ 
16460005 SPRING, COMP, 1 X 1 1/4 21.37$ 
16460006 SPRING, HYDRO IDLER, WSE II 20.99$ 
16460008 SPRING, DECK LIFT, 1.7 X 9 27.84$ 
16460009 SPRING, DIE, 2.5 31.23$ 
16460011 SPRING, EXT, 0.945 X 0.136 X 6.45 12.30$ 
16460012 SPRING, COMP, 1.35 X 0.142 X 1.75 7.14$ 
16460013 SPRING, COMP, 1.8 X 2.7 16.36$ 
17210000 FOOT MAT, SUPER PRO, BLACK GRIT 5.60$ 
17410001 KNOB, BLACK PLASTIC FOR NEUTRAL ADJ 7.10$ 
17410002 GROMMET, BATTERY CABLES 3.95$ 
17410003 GRIP,  BLACK,  SEAT ADJUSTER 3.18$ 
17410004 KNOB, BLACK PLASTIC FOR DECK LIFT SELECTOR  5.66$ 
17420001 PLUG, PANEL, BLACK, 3" 5.34$ 
17420002 PLUG, PANEL, BLACK, 2" 1.98$ 
17420003 GRIP, BRAKE HANDLE 3.64$ 
17420004 GRIP, HANDLE BAR .625 X 11 X .090 3.14$ 
17420005 PLUG, PANEL 3/8 1.00$ 
17420006 FOAM TUBE FOR PUMP GUARD 16.94$ 
17420007 FOAM TUBE FOR RIDER DECK CROSS BAR 17.49$ 
17420009 GRIP, BLACK, 4.5" 3.43$ 
17420010 GRIP, BLACK, WV 4.18$ 
17420011 GRIP, HANDLE BAR .75" x 14" 9.62$ 
17460001 CAP, VINYL, 2 1/2 X 1 1/2 4.51$ 



17460002 CAP, VINYL 3/8 X 1 1.27$ 
17460003 DUST CAP, CASTER ARMS 4.88$ 
17460004 CAP, METAL, 2" 4.34$ 
17460005 BUSHING, RUBBER, .75 X 1.125 X .75 8.45$ 
17460006 CAP, VINYL .125 X 1/2 X 5" 3.53$ 
17460008 CAP, VINYL .125 X 1/2 X 2" 2.25$ 
17460009 RUBBER MATTING, LEFT, Z PLATFORM 25.93$ 
17460010 RUBBER MATTING, CENTER, Z PLATFORM 30.94$ 
17460011 RUBBER MATTING, RIGHT, Z PLATFORM 25.93$ 
17460012 BUMPER, RUBBER, BLACK 2.39$ 
17460013 Rubber Matting, WZK Platform 28.19$ 
17460017 CHUTE DEFLECTOR, RUBBER PC ONLY 50.70$ 
17460018 RUBBER CHUTE FOR STRIPPING KIT 22.91$ 
17460020 NITRIL FUEL TANK BASE INSULATOR 13.19$ 
17460021 STRIPING RUBBER, ADJUSTABLE, WSTX 61 26.29$ 
17470001 GROMMET, FRAME, FUEL LINE ACCESS 4.11$ 
17470002 GROMMET, RUBBER .688 X 1.00 X .250 3.72$ 
17470003 GROMMET, RUBBER, 1.0 x 1.375 x 0.1875" 4.26$ 
18410002 SWIVEL END, 5/16 - 18 3.42$ 
18410006 KNOB, DECK 4.42$ 
18410007 KNOB, VELKE SPEED 6.83$ 
18410009 SWIVEL END, 3/8 3.28$ 
18410012 KNOB, PLASTIC, "T" 2.88$ 
18410013 CABLE TIE, 14" 1.27$ 
19990001 ROD ASSY - 3" 28.48$ 
19990002 ROD ASSY - 10" 32.39$ 
20420001 IGNITION SWITCH, FOR RECOIL START 15.89$ 
20420002 IGNITION SWITCH, FOR ELECTRIC START 24.56$ 
21420001 CLEVIS PIN 2.42$ 
21420002 DETENT PIN AND LANYARD 11.25$ 
21420003 DETENT PIN .375 x 2.25" 10.55$ 
22410004 GROOVE PIN, SEAT, 1/2", SENTAR 11.73$ 
22410006 GROOVE PIN, SEAT BASE, SENTAR 15.60$ 
22420002 GROOVE PIN, 1/2 X 19.9375 14.83$ 
22420005 BEARING BORE ADAPTER 6" NARROW - 17MM 12.37$ 
22420006 BEARING BORE ADAPTER 6" WIDE - 30MM 7.70$ 
22420007 BORE ADAPTER, 30 mm X 1.319 L 5.57$ 
24410001 T-ROD, DECK COVER 8.74$ 
24420001 T-ROD, 5/16-18 X 15" 16.21$ 
24420002 T-STUD, 3/8-24 X 3 16.45$ 
24420003 THREADED ROD 16.75$ 
24420005 T-STUD, 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 8.56$ 
24420006 T-ROD, 3/8-16 X 7 1/4 SPECIAL 13.49$ 
24420008 RIDER BRAKE PIVOT PIN 8.21$ 
24420009 T-ROD, 3/8-16 X 8 5/8" 13.72$ 
24420010 STUD, 3/8-16 X 2" 3.51$ 
24420011 T-STUD, WVK OPC 2.49$ 
24420012 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  19.54$ 
24420013 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ROD ENDS   18.66$ 
24420015 ROD,  .3125 X 14.625 11.76$ 
24420016 GROOVE PIN, .5 X 16.425 13.77$ 
24420017 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, LOWER , INCL ROD EN    16.82$ 



24420018 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, UPPER, INCL ROD EN    17.43$ 
24420019 T-ROD, 5/16-24 X 2.5 R/L - 14.500 11.76$ 
24420020 T-ROD, 5/16-24 X 2.5 R/L - 23.000 14.57$ 
24420021 GROOVE PIN, .875 X 6.5 Z 17.09$ 
24420022 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  36.93$ 
24420023 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  23.51$ 
24420024 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  19.63$ 
24420025 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  18.31$ 
24420026 PIN, GROOVE 19.20$ 
24420027 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCL ROD ENDS AND  20.16$ 
24420029 GROOVE PIN, .875 x 1 4.55$ 
24420030 PIN 4.42$ 
24420032 SET REAR DECK LIFT PIVOT POINT 29.63$ 
24420033 PIVOT, DECK LIFT, STAINLESS 25.88$ 
24420034 PIN, GROOVE, SS, 1.125 X .781 19.35$ 
24420035 SPANNER, DECK LIFT AXLE, 1 1/4 OD X 1/2 ID, WZ 29.65$ 
24420038 ROD LINKAGE, FOR ZK CONTROL LOCK 35.07$ 
24420039 CONTROL ROD, 5/16 LOWER 30.30$ 
24420040 CONTROL ROD, 5/16 UPPER 44.35$ 
24420041 ROD, 1/2 DECK LIFT 34.85$ 
24420042 ROD, THREADED, 1/2 X 27 33.76$ 
24420043 ROD, THREADED, 5/16 X 21.5 20.19$ 
24420044 CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY 24.56$ 
24420045 DECK LIFT ROD ASSEMBLY 66.33$ 
24420046 ROD, THREADED, 5/16-24 x 16.50. ZINC COATED 16.75$ 
24420047 ROD ASSEMBLY, 5/16-24 x 16.50, W/ROD ENDS AN   40.24$ 
24460001 STUD, 3/8-24 2.82$ 
24460002 STUD, 3/8-24 X 5.6875 Z 11.54$ 
24460003 STUD 1/2-20 X 12 1/4 13.82$ 
24460004 STUD 1/2-20 X 14 20.30$ 
25410001 SLEEVE, SEAT ADJUSTMENT 9.51$ 
25410003 SPANNER, CIS BEARING 11.43$ 
25410005 PIVOT, GEAR DRIVE IDLER 25.78$ 
25410006 BUSHING, REAR DECK LIFT 6.34$ 
25410007 BUSHING, FRONT LIFT AXLE 9.84$ 
25410008 BUSHING, FLANGE, 1 1/4 ID X 1 3/8 OD 9.24$ 
25410009 BUSHING, FLANGE, SPLIT, 7/8 ID 2.75$ 
31490002 SHOCK VALVE KIT, .031" 62.31$ 
31490006 HYDRO PUMP, WSE II, W/RTN RIGHT 614.32$ 
31490007 HYDRO PUMP, WSE II, W/RTN LEFT 614.32$ 
31490008 NUT, CASTLE, 1-20 UNEF 5.21$ 
31490009 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC, PR-1KCC-EH1X 617.93$ 
31490010 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC, PR-1HCC-EH1X 617.93$ 
31490011 HYDRO PUMP, 10CC 593.99$ 
31490012 HYDRO PUMP, 10CC 593.99$ 
31490014 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC 617.93$ 
31490015 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC 617.93$ 
31490016 HYDRO PUMP, PARKER, WS BIG ONLY LT SIDE 581.76$ 
31490017 HYDRO PUMP, PARKER, WS BIG ONLY RT SIDE 581.76$ 
31490022 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC, 7" FAN, PR-2HCC-GP12 674.84$ 
31490023 HYDRO PUMP, 16CC, 7" FAN, PR-2KCC-GP12 674.84$ 
31490026 HYDRO PUMP, (REPLACES 31490004) 10CC 567.55$ 



31490027 HYDRO PUMP, (REPLACES 31490005) 10CC 567.55$ 
31490028 FAN, 7", 10 BLADE 22.02$ 
31490030 HYDRO PUMP, 12CC, W/ FAN 642.16$ 
31490031 HYDRO PUMP, 12CC, W/ FAN 642.16$ 
31490032 HYDRO PUMP, 12CC, PK-3KPP-FA1E 642.16$ 
31490033 HYDRO PUMP, 12CC, PK-3HPP-FB1E 642.16$ 
31490034 HYDRO PUMP, 12cc, PK-3KPP-NA1E-XLXX 566.16$ 
31490035 HYDRO PUMP, 12CC, PK-3HPP-NB1E-XLXX 566.16$ 
32410002 HYDRO MOTOR, MF1409 618.36$ 
32410003 HYDRO MOTOR, MF1209 555.08$ 
32410004 HYDRO MOTOR, 12P 484.65$ 
32410005 HYDRO MOTOR, 15E 728.63$ 
32410006 HYDRO MOTOR, 15E (CCW) 778.44$ 
32410007 HYDRO MOTOR, 15P 496.37$ 
33410003 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 17 1/4", WS 86.64$ 
33410012 HOSE HYDRO HIGH PRESS 27 1/4", SEN (OLD) 60.77$ 
33410016 HOSE, GP, 3/8 JIC PSHLK 2 ENDS, 5.5" 23.30$ 
33410018 HOSE, GP, 3/8 JIC PSHLK 2 ENDS, 22" - SG 33.68$ 
33410019 HOSE, GP, 3/8 JIC PSHLK 1 END, 27" - SG 27.11$ 
33410021 HOSE TEE, GP, 3/8 JIC PSHLK 3 ENDS, SG 64.26$ 
33410022 HOSE, RETRO KIT FEM JIC/CLAMP 23.57$ 
33410023 HOSE, DRAWING 2 110.70$ 
33410024 HOSE, DRAWING 3 74.13$ 
33410025 HOSE, DRAWING 4 114.98$ 
33410026 TEE HOSE, 3.5" X 3.5" X 19" 35.87$ 
33410027 TEE HOSE, 8.5" X 5.5" X 20" 37.82$ 
33410028 TEE HOSE, 5" X 5" X 17" 38.82$ 
33410029 HOSE, GP 4.25" 22.51$ 
33410030 HOSE, TEE, 5.25" X 5.25" X 20" 43.74$ 
33410033 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 23 3/4 104.55$ 
33410034 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 18 90.30$ 
33410035 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 23.5" 95.05$ 
33410036 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 27.75 118.80$ 
33410037 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, RT, 50" 80.33$ 
33410038 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, LT, 50" 76.93$ 
33410039 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SP, CLR-TANK 34.94$ 
33410040 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, SP, TEE, PUMP-CLR 37.82$ 
33410041 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, SP, TEE, FLTR-PUMP 38.82$ 
33410042 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, SP, TNK-FLTR 23.61$ 
33410043 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS SM ST 126.95$ 
33410044 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SM ST, TEE, FLTR-PUMP 37.58$ 
33410045 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SM ST, TEE, PUMP-TNK 37.79$ 
33410046 HOSE, TNK BREATHER TUBE 5.71$ 
33410047 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TNK-FLTR 23.61$ 
33410048 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TEE, FLTR-PUMP 37.67$ 
33410049 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TEE, PUMP-TNK 41.81$ 
33410050 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, 16" 46.79$ 
33410051 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS, INCL. 2 ADAPTERS 67.10$ 
33410052 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS 67.72$ 
33410053 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, 9" 25.50$ 
33410054 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, FLTR-PUMP 34.31$ 
33410055 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TNK-CLR 31.16$ 



33410056 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TNK-FLTR 24.87$ 
33410057 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, 34" 74.70$ 
33410058 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SMST, TNK-FLTR 23.61$ 
33410059 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SMST, FLTR-PUMP 36.51$ 
33410060 HOSE, HYDRO LOW, SMST, PUMP-TNK 36.57$ 
33410061 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESS, SM ST 63.40$ 
33410062 HOSE, HYDRO 68.91$ 
33410063 HOSE-HI PRESSURE-23 1/2' 69.07$ 
33410064 HOSE, HYDRO 71.66$ 
33410065 HOSE, HYDRO 75.65$ 
33410066 HOSE, HYDRO HIGH PRESSURE 75.01$ 
33410067 HOSE, HYDRO 78.97$ 
33410068 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TNK-FLTR 25.50$ 
33410069 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, FLTR-PUMP 25.50$ 
33410070 Hose, Hydro, Low Press, Tnk-Clr 39.98$ 
33410071 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, CLR-PUMP 38.09$ 
33410072 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, RT, 21" 72.40$ 
33410073 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, LT, 21" 72.40$ 
33410074 TANK VENT, 1/4" HOSE 5.71$ 
33410075 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, PUMP-PUMP 29.90$ 
33410078 HOSE ASSEMBLY, LOW PRESSURE, 31" 39.35$ 
33410079 HOSE ASSEMBLY, LOW PRESSURE, 21" 33.05$ 
33410080 HOSE ASSEMBLY, LOW PRESSURE, 10" 26.12$ 
33410081 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, RT, 55" 120.18$ 
33410082 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, LT, 55" 120.18$ 
33410083 HOSE ASSEMBLY, LOW PRESSURE, 16" 29.90$ 
33410084 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, FLTR-RT PUMP, 6" 23.61$ 
33410085 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, FLTR-LT PUMP, 15" 29.27$ 
33410086 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TEE, PUMP-TNK, 4.5    35.84$ 
33410087 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, 16" 52.55$ 
33410088 HOSE ASSEMBLY, HP, PUMP TO MOTOR 17.5 59.97$ 
33410089 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, LT LOWER, 19" 61.20$ 
33410090 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TEE, PUMP-TNK 49.72$ 
33410091 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TEE, FLTR-PUMP 39.03$ 
33410092 HOSE, HYDRO, LOW PRESS, TANK-FLTR 24.87$ 
33410093 HOSE, HYDRO, HIGH PRESS, LT UPPER, RT LOWE  58.85$ 
33410094 PLATFORM STOP, HOSE, 3/8 X 7/8 1.24$ 
33410095 HOSE, HYDRO LOW PRESS WSPX, PUMP-TANK R  82.44$ 
33410096 HOSE, HYDRO LOW PRESS WSPX, FILTER-PUMP 80.39$ 
34490001 HYDRO OIL FILTER HOUSING BLOCK 24.36$ 
34490002 HYDRO OIL FILTER, 25 MICRON, NON-BYPASS 14.41$ 
34490003 FUEL FILTER 7.74$ 
35410001 FITTING, 3/8 BARB x 3/8 BARB x 3/8 BARB, NYLON 5.90$ 
35410002 FITTING .25 BARB X.25 BARB X .25 BARB TEE UNIO 3.30$ 
35410005 FITTING, -8 FJIC X -8 MJIC, 90 DEGREE 13.77$ 
35410006 ELBOW, STRGHT THRD ORING 3/8 X 1/4 8.58$ 
35410007 FITTING, -6 MORB x -6 MJIC, 90 DEGREE 8.78$ 
35410008 FITTING, -10 MORB X -8 MJIC, 90 DEGREE 16.52$ 
35410009 FITTING, -8 MORB x -8 MJIC, STRAIGHT 5.40$ 
35410010 FITTING, 3/8 MNPT X 3/8 FNPT, 90-DEG 15.33$ 
35410011 FITTING, -6 FNPT x -6 FNPT x -6 FNPT, BRASS 17.44$ 
35410012 FITTING, -6 FJIC x 3/8 PUSH LOCK, BRASS 10.89$ 



35410013 FITTING, -6 MNPT x 3/8 PUSH LOCK, BRASS 6.60$ 
35410015 PLUG, STEEL 3/8 2.32$ 
35410016 FITTING, -6 MNPT x -6 MNPT x CLOSE, NIPPLE, BR 4.84$ 
35410017 COUPLING, BRASS, 3/8 NPT 8.00$ 
35410019 O-RING (15/32 X 5/8 X 5/64) 1.69$ 
35410020 O-RING (3/8 X 1/2 X 1/16) 1.69$ 
35410021 O-RING (5/8/ X 13/16 X 3/32) 0.94$ 
35410022 O-RING (3/4 X 15/16 X 3/32) 1.83$ 
35410023 ELBOW, 45 DEG, STRGHT THRD ORING 1/2" X 1/2" 29.04$ 
35410024 O-RING, FOR KAWASAKI OIL DRAIN ADAPT 3.93$ 
35410025 FITTING, 90 DEG, BENT TUBE JIC 36.14$ 
35410026 FITTING, -6 MJIC x -6 FNPT, 90 DEGREE 12.36$ 
35410027 FITTING, -10 MORB x -8 MJIC, STRAIGHT 7.37$ 
35410029 ELBOW, 3/8 PTHRD X 3/8 JIC 7.86$ 
35410031 ELBOW, 1/2 ORING X 3/8 JIC 9.34$ 
35410033 FITTING, 3/8 JIC FEMALE X PUSH LOCK 16.31$ 
35410034 FITTING, -8 MORB x -6 MJIC, 90 DEGREE 16.17$ 
35410037 FITTING, -6 MORB x -6 MJIC, STRAIGHT 4.00$ 
35410038 FITTING, -6 MJIC x -6 FNPT, STRAIGHT 8.71$ 
35410039 COUPLING,3/8 PIPE NPSC FULLY THREADED, STE 6.88$ 
35410040 ELBOW, 1/2 ORFS X 1/2 MORB 14.90$ 
35410041 FITTING, -8 MORB x -8 MORFS, 90 DEGREE 14.20$ 
35410042 FITTING, -6 MORB x -6 MJIC x -6 MJIC, TEE 12.86$ 
35410043 ELBOW, 45 DEG -8 MORFS X -8 MAORB 15.61$ 
35410044 FITTING, -8 FJIC x -8 MJIC, STRAIGHT 13.77$ 
35410045 FITTING, -10 MORB X -8 MJIC, 45 DEGREE 23.52$ 
35410046 FITTING, -8 MORB x -8 MORFS, 45 DEGREE 14.69$ 
35410047 FITTING, 3/8 FNPT x 3/8 PUSH LOCK, BRASS 12.86$ 
35410048 FITTING, -8 FORB x -8 MJIC, STRAIGHT 8.71$ 
35410056 PIPE REDUCER - 3/8" MNPT X 3/8" FNPT STRAIGHT 16.88$ 
35410059 OIL DRAIN VALVE - M20 x 2.5 THD 26.74$ 
35410060 PLUG, 3/8 PIPE, 9/16-18 NPTF, 0.46L, Z 1.97$ 
35410061 VENT, BREATHER, 3/8" NPT, MALE 14.06$ 
35410063 FITTING, ELBOW, 45 DEG, -8 MORB X -8 MJIC 15.11$ 
35410064 ELBOW 90 -6801-08-08 MJIC 13.63$ 
36410004 FITTING, MALE BARB 1/2 STRT 5.54$ 
36410006 HYDRO TANK VENT CAP 10.97$ 
36410011 HYDRO TANK VENT CAP, SERVICE PART ONLY 11.38$ 
36470001 OIL COOLER - STACKED PLATE 84.70$ 
39490001 TRANSMISSION, 5-SPEED 513.06$ 
39490002 JACKSHAFT FOR TRANSMISSION 25.71$ 
39490003 COUPLER, JACKSHAFT 22.39$ 
39490004 NEUTRAL SAFETY SWITCH 18.28$ 
39490005 O-RING 1.69$ 
41410002 VENTED CAP, FUEL TANK 13.24$ 
41410003 BUSHING FOR FUEL TANK VALVE 5.46$ 
41410004 VALVE, BALL 90 FOR FUEL TANK 16.57$ 
41410006 VALVE, FUEL 3-WAY (INCL WASHER AND NUT) 21.08$ 
41410007 FITTING, FUEL 90 DEG. TANK INSERT 3.50$ 
41410008 FUEL TANK, LEFT SIDE, WSE 171.19$ 
41410009 FUEL TANK, RIGHT SIDE, WSE 170.45$ 
41410012 FUEL TANK CAP, VENTED, 3" 18.96$ 



41410013 FUEL TANK, LEFT Z 195.35$ 
41410014 FUEL TANK, RIGHT Z 183.77$ 
41410015 FUEL LEVEL GAUGE, WAND TYPE 19.06$ 
41410017 VALVE, IN LINE FUEL 16.83$ 
41410018 FILTERED FUEL PORT, 90 DEG 15.05$ 
41410019 FUEL TANK, LEFT,  ZK 287.46$ 
41410020 FUEL TANK, RIGHT, ZK 254.73$ 
41410021 GROMMET, FUEL GAUGE 8.33$ 
41410024 FUEL TANK, 5.35 GAL., LEFT, WSE 171.19$ 
41410025 FUEL TANK, 5.35 GAL., RIGHT, WSE 170.45$ 
41410026 FITTING, PREFILTER FOR FUEL TANK (FLEXIBLE L 21.96$ 
41410028 FUEL SIPHON, 11.5" LONG W/90 DEG VALVE 35.18$ 
42420002 1/4" FUEL LINE, CARB, PER FT 5.76$ 
42420003 HOSE, 1/4 FUEL, CARB COMPLIANT 5.52$ 
42420004 HOSE, 3/16 ID FUEL (NOT LOW PERM) 2.42$ 
43410001 HOSE CLAMP, 1/4" 1.63$ 
43410002 HOSE CLAMP, SAE #4, SS 3.71$ 
43410003 1/4" Hose Ear Clamp 1.19$ 
43410004 HOSE, EAR CLAMP, 3/16" 2.27$ 
45410002 FUEL TANK CAP, NON-VENTED, CARB COMPLIANT  24.96$ 
45410003 FUEL TANK PICKUP TUBE W/VALVE, CARB COMPL 35.18$ 
45410004 FUEL TANK TUBE BUSHING FOR 6 GAL CARB COM  5.46$ 
45410005 CARBON CANISTER 55.44$ 
45410006 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, CARB COMPLIANT 287.31$ 
45410008 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 6GAL CUSTOM (CARB/EPA 215.94$ 
45410010 GROMMET, REMOTE VENT 8.48$ 
45410013 FUEL, NECK INSERT, 3.00 x 3.50 33.50$ 
45410014 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, EPA, WSZK 264.59$ 
45410015 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, LEFT, EPA, WSZK 290.71$ 
45410018 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, EPA, WZ 243.05$ 
45410019 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY, LEFT, EPA, WZ 251.43$ 
45410020 FUEL, REMOTE VENT WITH INTERNAL VALVE 16.81$ 
51410011 MUFFLER, SPECIAL KAW, WSE 450.34$ 
51410012 S-PIPE, MUFFLER, KAW, WSE 68.27$ 
51410015 CLAMP, MUFFLER, KAW, WSE 5.75$ 
51410016 BRACKET, MUFFLER MOUNT 17.49$ 
51410017 HEAT SHIELD - MUFFLER 17.20$ 
51410018 HEAT SHIELD - MANIFOLD 68.27$ 
51410019 MANIFOLD, KAW 23 FOR STANDER 220.14$ 
51410020 MUFFLER, FOR KAW 23 HP FOR STANDER 371.28$ 
51410021 MUFFLER CLAMP FOR KAW 23 FOR STANDER 14.11$ 
51410022 CLAMP, FOR MANIFOLD HEAT SHIELD 15.64$ 
51410024 S-PIPE, MUFFLER, KOHLER, WSE 37.62$ 
51410025 CLAMP,MUFFLER, KOHLER, WSE 8.40$ 
51410026 GASKET, MUFFLER FOR FH 19-25, FS/FX 16-26 HP 8.09$ 
51410027 BRACKET, MUFFLER, LEFT SIDE, WSE 21.03$ 
51410028 BRACKET, MUFFLER, RIGHT SIDE, WSE 21.03$ 
51410037 BRACKET, MUFFLER WSES/WSR 4.55$ 
51410039 ENGINE, KAWASAKI 21 HP V-TWIN LONG SHAFT 2,132.63$ 
51410041 ENGINE, KAWASAKI 23 HP V-TWIN LONG SHAFT 2,351.19$ 
51410043 ENGINE, 31HP (OBTAIN FROM KAWASAKI) 2,698.70$ 
51410044 ENGINE, 27HP (OBTAIN FROM KAWASAKI) 2,534.78$ 



51410047 MUFFLER, 19 BIG BLOCK KAWASAKI ENGINE 317.30$ 
51410048 GASKET, LARGE FOR BIG BLOCK ENGINES 5.59$ 
51410049 GASKET, SMALL FOR KAI ENGINES 5.59$ 
51410050 ENGINE, 16HP KAWASAKI, BOXED 1,478.72$ 
51410051 MUFFLER, SPLIT CAN, 17HP KAI, INCLUDES GASK 130.69$ 
51410052 ENGINE & LEFT SIDE EXHAUST, 16HP KAWASAKI 1,203.68$ 
51410053 ENGINE, 18HP KAWASAKI 1,317.66$ 
51410054 ENGINE, 20HP KAWASAKI 1,808.34$ 
51410055 ENGINE, 24HP KAWASAKI 2,149.84$ 
51410056 ENGINE, 26HP KAWASAKI 2,286.44$ 
51410057 ENGINE & LEFT SIDE EXHAUST, 18HP KAWASAKI 1,421.24$ 
51410058 ENGINE & LEFT SIDE EXHAUST, 20HP KAWASAKI 1,911.88$ 
51410059 ENGINE, FS541V, RECOIL, WITH EXHAUST 1,203.68$ 
51410060 ENGINE, FS600V, RE, WITH EXHAUST 1,421.24$ 
51410061 ENGINE, FS600V, RE 1,317.66$ 
51410062 ENGINE, FX801V 2,149.84$ 
51410063 ENGINE, FX921V 2,286.44$ 
52410001 SWITCH, OPC, (GREY) 8.18$ 
52410003 SWITCH, OPC , 2 LB INTERNAL SPRING, BLACK 8.18$ 
52410004 MODULE, BLADE DELAY, 0901, WV 28.97$ 
52410005 SWITCH, VK NO/NC GREY 15.22$ 
52410006 SWITCH, VK NO/NO 15.64$ 
52410007 MODULE, BLADE DELAY 32.17$ 
52420001 ( ZINC SWITCH ) FOR BLADE ON/OFF 48.72$ 
52420002 THROTTLE CABLE 15.56$ 
52420003 SWITCH, BLADE ON/OFF, RED 19.19$ 
52420004 CABLE, PUMP CONTROL, WSE 76.64$ 
52420005 DAMPER 48.57$ 
52420006 DAMPER, BALL END, 5/16-18 1.58$ 
52460002 CHOKE CABLE 12.75$ 
52460003 CHOKE CONTROL, WV 16.88$ 
53490001 HARNESS, ENGINE B&S 16 - 18 HP 36.34$ 
53490002 HARNESS, WIRE, INST. PANEL, RECOIL (OLD) 23.61$ 
53490003 HARNESS, MAIN TRACTOR, RECOIL (OLD) 37.87$ 
53490004 HARNESS, UPPER, ELECTRIC 77.09$ 
53490005 HARNESS, LOWER, ELECTRIC W/ RELAY 56.23$ 
53490006 HARNESS, ENGINE B&S 20 HP R/E 36.34$ 
53490007 WIRE, GROUNDING 2.65$ 
53490009 SOLENOID 13.82$ 
53490010 CABLE, BATTERY, RED 38" W/ LUG INSUL. 16.78$ 
53490011 CABLE, BATTERY, BLACK 18 1/2" 7.88$ 
53490012 CABLE, BATTERY, RED 3 1/2" 3.79$ 
53490014 HARNESS, ENGINE KAW 15 - 17 HP REC 6.61$ 
53490015 HARNESS, UPPER, RECOIL, FOR RED PTO SWITC 45.84$ 
53490016 HARNESS, LOWER, RECOIL, W/ RELAY 49.18$ 
53490017 HARNESS, KAWASAKI ENGINE, ELECTRIC START 10.70$ 
53490018 HARNESS, ENGINE KAWASAKI 12.5 HP REC 37.16$ 
53490019 RELAY, FOR HARNESS 7.21$ 
53490021 HARNESS, WV MOWER OPC EXTENSION 28.64$ 
53490022 HARNESS, PARKING BRAKE PIGTAIL, WV 7.74$ 
53490024 HARNESS, ENGINE START LOCKOUT, WS 25.67$ 
53490025 HARNESS, SOLENOID LOCKOUT, WS 19.15$ 



53490026 HARNESS, ENGINE LOCKOUT - R AND R/E, WV 16.98$ 
53490027 HARNESS, KOHLER CV15 EXTENSION 16.50$ 
53490028 HARNESS, GREEN JUMPER WIRE 3.51$ 
53490029 TERMINAL CAP, RED, SMALL 1.89$ 
53490030 HARNESS, VELKE PG RECOIL 106.25$ 
53490031 HARNESS, VELKE PG ELECTRIC 148.93$ 
53490032 HARNESS, MID-MOUNT 160.93$ 
53490033 HARNESS, INSTRUMENT PANEL, ELEC 74.07$ 
53490034 HARNESS, RECOIL, WVGD 62.43$ 
53490035 HARNESS, 1 PC, ELEC 139.18$ 
53490036 HARNESS, 1 PC, ELEC, WSES/WSR 134.73$ 
53490037 SOLENOID INSULATING BOOT, LARGE 2.78$ 
53490038 Battery Cable, Ground, ZK 7.88$ 
53490039 Battery Cable, Power, ZK 8.18$ 
53490040 CABLE, BATTERY, RED 19" W/ LUG INSUL. 8.55$ 
53490041 WIRE ASSEMBLY, BLACK, SOLENOID GROUNDING 3.05$ 
53490042 CABLE, BATTERY, RED 17.50" W/ LUG INSUL. 8.18$ 
53490045 WIRE ASSEMBLY, 13.0", 18GA AWG RED, WITH 5/1   7.07$ 
54420001 HOUR METER 56.43$ 
54420002 AMMETER, 20-0-20 ADC 58.40$ 
54420003 Hour Meter, Digital 41.53$ 
56410001 BATTERY, 12V 300 CCA, MAINT FREE 82.42$ 
56410002 BATTERY CASE, BASE AND LID 31.20$ 
56410006 TERMINAL CAP, RED, LARGE 2.16$ 
71410001 CLUTCH, 1 x 5.718, 175FT-LB CCW, #5218-211 312.08$ 
71410002 PULLEY, 4.5 OD X A GRV X 1" (ENGINE) 36.67$ 
71410004 SETSCREW, 5/16-18 X 3/8 (PULLEY) 0.87$ 
71410006 CLUTCH, 1 x 5.718, 125FT-LB CCW, #5219-19 245.41$ 
71410007 D-SPACER, FOR CLUTCH 7.00$ 
71410008 PULLEY, 5.5 OD X A GRV X 17MM SEN PUMP 72.27$ 
71410009 CLUTCH, 1.125 x 5.718, 175FT-LB CCW, #5218-75 315.14$ 
71410010 PULLEY, 4.5 OD X A GRV X 1-1/8" (ENGINE) 37.49$ 
71410011 PUMP PULLEY KIT - REPLACES 71410003 88.02$ 
71410012 PULLEY, 5-1/4" OD X A/B GRV X 1" ENG 47.63$ 
71410013 CLUTCH, 1 x 6.75, 200FT-LB CCW, #5218-215 334.11$ 
71410014 CLUTCH, 1 x 6.75, 125FT-LB CCW, #5219-54 290.84$ 
71410015 MACHINED SPACER, FOR CLUTCH, WZ 5.95$ 
71410016 PULLEY, 5-1/4" OD X A/B GRV X 1.125" ENG 59.71$ 
71410017 CLUTCH, 1.125 x 6.75, 200FT-LB CW, #5218-203 339.18$ 
71410018 CLUTCH, 1.125 x 6.75, 250FT-LB CW, #5228-10 350.07$ 
71410019 PIGTAIL, CLUTCH, LOW PROFILE 13.49$ 
71410020 CLUTCH, 1 x 6.75, 200FT-LB CW, #5218-243 334.33$ 
71410021 PIGTAIL, CLUTCH, 19" 14.82$ 
71410022 D-SPACER, 1 1/8 DIA, FOR CLUTCH 8.97$ 
71420001 BRAKE, BAND 21.81$ 
71440001 BLADE, 18" 12.49$ 
71440002 BLADE, 16 1/2" 12.01$ 
71440003 BLADE, 21" 13.54$ 
71440004 BLADE, OFF SET, 16.5" 13.53$ 
71440005 BLADE, OFF SET, 18" 14.09$ 
71440006 BLADE, OFF SET, 21" 15.07$ 
71440007 BLADE, OFF SET, 24.5" 16.95$ 



71440008 BLADE, OFFSET, FUSION, 16.5 16.04$ 
71440009 BLADE, OFFSET, FUSION, 18" 16.61$ 
71440010 BLADE, OFFSET, FUSION, 21" 17.58$ 
71440011 BLADE, CE ROLLED AIRFOIL LOW LIFT  16.5" 18.69$ 
71440012 BLADE, CE ROLLED AIRFOIL LOW LIFT, 18" 19.47$ 
71440013 BLADE, CE ROLLED AIRFOIL LOW LIFT 21" 20.42$ 
71460001 BELT A50K, FOR HYDRO PUMPS (OLD) 22.95$ 
71460002 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 55.04 EL 34.44$ 
71460003 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 80.04 EL 42.06$ 
71460004 PULLEY, SINGLE GRV, A/B, 5 3/4" OD 41.31$ 
71460005 PULLEY, DOUBLE GRV, A/B, 5 3/4" OD 62.27$ 
71460006 PULLEY, IDLER 4 1/2 x 1 x 3/8 BORE 23.87$ 
71460007 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY 48"/52"/61" 144.03$ 
71460008 BUSHING, SPLIT TAPERED, 1" SHAFT 18.32$ 
71460009 PULLEY, IDLER 5 3/4 X 1 1/16 X 3/8 BORE 25.69$ 
71460010 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 53.04 EL 32.95$ 
71460011 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 73.04 EL 39.29$ 
71460012 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 61.04 EL 35.45$ 
71460013 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 88.04 EL 47.89$ 
71460014 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL (SMALL) 1.07$ 
71460015 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL (LARGE) 4.51$ 
71460016 WASHER, SPINDLE 4.80$ 
71460017 BEARING, SPINDLE (LARGE) 21.34$ 
71460018 SPINDLE HOUSING 83.51$ 
71460019 ZERK FITTING, SPINDLE 5.56$ 
71460020 SPINDLE SHAFT (FOR 48-52-61") 56.30$ 
71460021 WASHER, SMALL FOR SPINDLE 4.00$ 
71460022 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, SHORT 148.79$ 
71460025 SPINDLE SHAFT, SHORT 55.80$ 
71460027 BUSHING, SPLIT TAPERED, 7/8" SHAFT 17.50$ 
71460028 PULLEY, SINGLE GRV, A/B, 5 1/4" OD 35.80$ 
71460030 PULLEY, IDLER, 5" CAST IRON - SPECIAL 67.27$ 
71460033 BELT, WRAPPED, A SECTION, 52.89 EL 28.45$ 
71460034 BELT, WRAPPED, A SECTION, 50.25 EL 23.30$ 
71460035 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 106.04 EL 52.06$ 
71460036 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 123.04 EL 58.80$ 
71460037 PULLEY, IDLER, V-GROOVE, 5 X 3/8 BORE 44.96$ 
71460038 SPINDLE, ASSEMBLY, SHORT SHAFT 172.73$ 
71460039 SPINDLE, ASSEMBLY, WV 151.28$ 
71460040 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 102.25 EL 54.37$ 
71460042 BUSHING, SPLIT TAPERED, 17 MM SHAFT 23.38$ 
71460043 BELT, WRAPPED - E.L. 88.35 48.40$ 
71460044 BELT, WRAPPED -E.L. 51.101 31.74$ 
71460045 PULLEY, DOUBLE GRV 5.25 - 48 WVK 76.86$ 
71460046 SPINDLE HOUSING 90.59$ 
71460047 BEARING, SPINDLE, SMALL 14.92$ 
71460048 SPINDLE SHAFT 77.57$ 
71460049 SPINDLE HOUSING, WV 76.59$ 
71460050 SPINDLE SHAFT, 5.89, WV 54.69$ 
71460051 BUSHING, SPLIT TAPERED, 15 MM SHAFT 24.41$ 
71460053 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 6" OD 39.92$ 
71460054 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 6" OD 77.82$ 



71460055 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 7" OD 46.27$ 
71460056 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 7" OD 83.58$ 
71460057 SPINDLE, ASSEMBLY, LONG SHAFT 181.79$ 
71460058 SPINDLE SHAFT, LONG 86.49$ 
71460060 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 5.50" OD 39.36$ 
71460061 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 5.50" O 76.36$ 
71460062 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 75.04 EL 40.10$ 
71460063 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 70.04 EL 39.22$ 
71460064 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 64.04 EL 37.17$ 
71460065 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 57.04 EL 34.59$ 
71460066 BELT, WRAPPED, A SECTION, 55.24 EL 31.61$ 
71460067 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 66.04 EL 38.03$ 
71460068 PULLEY, SINGLE GROOVE, A, H BUSH X 5.25" OD 44.37$ 
71460070 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 52.04 EL 31.95$ 
71460071 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 96.04 EL 50.86$ 
71460073 SPINDLE SHAFT 30.38$ 
71460074 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 76.04 EL 41.23$ 
71460075 WASHER, SMALL FOR SPINDLE  NEW LATE 2005 1.90$ 
71460076 WASHER, LARGE FOR SPINDLE LATE 2005 1.87$ 
71460082 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 6" OD 102.78$ 
71460083 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 5.50" O 91.58$ 
71460084 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A/B, H BUSH X 7" OD 103.90$ 
71460085 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 131.04 EL 63.11$ 
71460086 PULLEY, FLAT IDLER, WIDE, 6" 63.63$ 
71460087 BELT, WRAPPED, A SECTION, DOUBLE, 51.40 EL 63.26$ 
71460088 PULLEY, JACKSHAFT 17.66$ 
71460089 PULLEY, A SECTION, 1 X 2 13/16 34.85$ 
71460090 PULLEY, WIDE FLAT IDLER, 5.00 33.15$ 
71460091 PULLEY, TRANS INPUT - GEAR 67.77$ 
71460093 PULLEY, A SECTION, 5/8 X 7 1/2 40.08$ 
71460094 PULLEY, FLAT IDLER, 5" 35.27$ 
71460095 BELT, BLACK, A SECTION, 41.83 EL 21.52$ 
71460096 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 139.04 EL 65.07$ 
71460097 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 127.04 EL 59.65$ 
71460098 PULLEY, FLAT IDLER, WIDE, 6" 55.14$ 
71460099 BELT, A SECTION, 91.75 EL 49.50$ 
71460100 PULLEY, A SECTION, H BUSH X 3.95 67.76$ 
71460101 SHAFT, SPINDLE, 1.00 35.45$ 
71460102 HOUSING, SPINDLE 76.10$ 
71460103 BOTTOM CAP, SPINDLE 5.46$ 
71460104 TOP CAP, SPINDLE 6.14$ 
71460105 PULLEY, GRASS COLLECTION, BLOWER PULLEY,   71.86$ 
71460107 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 84.04 EL 46.02$ 
71460108 V-RING CAN 4.75$ 
71460109 BEARING, SPINDLE 17.77$ 
71460110 HEAVY DUTY RETAINER RING 2.51$ 
71460111 BUSHING, H, SPLIT TAPERED, MODIFIED, 1" 24.31$ 
71460112 V-RING - 38MM 2.63$ 
71460113 O-RING 1.55$ 
71460114 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, NON THRU BOLT 158.01$ 
71460115 SPINDLE UPGRADE KIT 186.78$ 
71460118 BELT, A SECTION, DOUBLE BANDED, 57 EL, ARAM 77.44$ 



71460119 BELT, B SECTION, 92.04 EL, ARAMID 49.19$ 
71460120 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A, 1 1/8 X 5, MODIFIED 69.82$ 
71460121 PULLEY, DOUBLE GROOVE, A, 17mm X 5" 65.74$ 
71460122 PULLEY, FLAT BACKSIDE IDLER, 5" 28.26$ 
71460123 BELT, WRAPPED, B SECTION, 78.04 EL 41.26$ 
71460124 BUMBLE BEE SPINDLE HOUSING, MACHINED 2 SU 66.60$ 
71460125 BUMBLE BEE SPINDLE SHAFT, THROUGH HOLE 37.63$ 
71460126 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, THRU BOLT 130.61$ 
71460128 CAP, PULLEY DUST CAP 2.12$ 
71460129 SPINDLE HOUSING, WVG/WVH 69.90$ 
71460130 SPINDLE SHAFT, WVG/WVH 33.87$ 
71460131 SPINDLE ASSEMBLY, WVG/WVH 125.67$ 
71490001 BLADE, MULCHING, 16 1/2" 19.47$ 
71490002 BLADE, MULCHING, 18" 20.11$ 
71490003 BLADE, MULCHING, 21" 20.90$ 
72240001 WHL, 9 X 3.50-4 TIRE & ASSEMBLY (PRO 1'S) 59.28$ 
72410001 NUT, LUG 1/2-20 1.98$ 
72410004 TIRE ONLY - 10" X 20" - TURFMATE 87.16$ 
72410005 RIM ONLY, 20 X 10 - 8 OR 18 X 8.50 - 8 51.85$ 
72410006 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 18 X 6.50 - 8 121.40$ 
72410007 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 18X850-8 121.93$ 
72410008 TIRE ONLY, 18 X 6.50 - 8 75.99$ 
72410009 TIRE ONLY, 18 X 8.50 - 8 90.58$ 
72410010 RIM ONLY, 18 X 6.50 - 8 46.54$ 
72410011 TIRE ONLY, 20 X 10 - 8 111.28$ 
72410012 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 20 X 10 - 8 177.49$ 
72410013 STUD FOR TAPERED HUB 3.55$ 
72410014 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 23 X 9.50 - 12 264.24$ 
72410015 TIRE ONLY, 23 X 9.50 - 12 225.57$ 
72410016 RIM ONLY, 23 X 9.50 - 12 81.42$ 
72410017 WHEEL HUB, 1" SHAFT 57.69$ 
72410018 WHEEL HUB, 1 1/4" SHAFT 59.32$ 
72410019 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 4.80 / 4.00 - 8, WV 32" 103.42$ 
72410020 RIM ONLY, 4.80 / 4.00 - 8, WV 32" 43.19$ 
72410021 WHEEL HUB, 1" SHAFT, NO OFFSET 64.34$ 
72410022 RIM ONLY, 18 X 8 - 10 64.63$ 
72410023 TIRE ONLY, LOW PROFILE, 18 X 8 - 10 115.31$ 
72410024 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, LOW PROFILE, 18 X 8 - 10 218.95$ 
72410025 TIRE ONLY, 4.80 / 4.00 - 8, WV 32" 68.55$ 
72410026 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 24X12-12 271.56$ 
72410027 TIRE ONLY, 24 X 12 - 12 246.88$ 
72410028 RIM ONLY, 24 X 12 - 12 85.55$ 
72410029 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 13 X 6.50 - 6, WITH PULLEY 200.00$ 
72410030 TIRE ONLY, 13 X 6.50 - 6, WVGD 70.55$ 
72410031 RIM ONLY, 13 X 6.50 - 6, WVGD 39.60$ 
72410032 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 13 X 6.50 - 6, WVGD 175.84$ 
72410033 PULLEY, DRIVE, WVGD 34.30$ 
72410034 BRAKE DRUM, WVGD 23.70$ 
72410035 RIM ONLY, DEEP OFFSET, 18 X 8.00  - 10 55.56$ 
72410036 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, DEEP OFFSET, 18 X 8.00  - 10 218.09$ 
72410037 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 13 X 5.00 - 6, WITH PULLEY 151.08$ 
72410040 RIM ONLY, 13 X 5.00 - 6, WVGD 35.86$ 



72410041 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 13 X 5.00 - 6, WVGD 138.32$ 
72410042 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BLACK 18X10.50 -10 294.18$ 
72410043 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 18X650-8, 36", BLACK 151.08$ 
72410044 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 18X850-8, BLACK 151.79$ 
72410045 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BLACK, 20 X 10.00 - 8 221.80$ 
72410046 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 23X950-12, BLACK 331.02$ 
72410047 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, SPORT, 36", BLACK 273.99$ 
72410048 WHEEL ASSY, 18 X 800 - 10 (48" DECK), BLACK 218.09$ 
72410049 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 24X12-12, BLACK 340.25$ 
72460002 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, CASTER, 11 X 4.00 - 5 87.52$ 
72460003 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 9 X 3.5 - 4, PNEUMATIC, ORAN 56.38$ 
72460004 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, CASTER, 13 X 5.00 - 6 95.28$ 
72460005 TIRE, 13 X 5.00 - 6 38.10$ 
72460006 RIM, 13 X 5.00 - 6, ORANGE 46.53$ 
72460007 TIRE, 9 X 3.5 - 4, PNEUMATIC 52.81$ 
72460008 RIM, 9 X 3.5 - 4, ORANGE 45.38$ 
72460009 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, CASTER, FLAT-FREE, 13 X 6.5   206.38$ 
72460010 TIRE ONLY, Z CASTER 51.36$ 
72460011 RIM ONLY, Z CASTER 46.53$ 
72460012 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, CASTER, FLAT-FREE, 11 X 4.0   157.97$ 
72460013 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 9 X 3.5 - 4, FLAT FREE, ORANG 111.53$ 
72460014 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, CASTER, FLAT-FREE, 13 X 5.0   180.34$ 
72460023 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, RELIANCE, SILVER 142.62$ 
72460024 VELKE SUPERPRO WHEEL ASSEMBLY 142.62$ 
72460025 SSV Wheel Cover (Rubberized Fender) 23.94$ 
72460026 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 11X400-5, RELIANCE, BLACK 142.62$ 
72460027 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, FLAT FREE, BLACK 100.91$ 
72460028 CASTER WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BLACK, 13 X 6.5 186.12$ 
72460029 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BLACK, 13X500-6, RELIANCE 162.73$ 
72460030 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, BLACK, 11X400-5, INCL. 2 SPA 145.28$ 
72490001 WHEEL, PLASTIC, ANTI-SCALP, ROUND 11.12$ 
72490002 WHEEL, PLASTIC, ANTI-SCALP, SQUARE 16.64$ 
76420002 DECAL, RIGHT SENTAR DASH 3.56$ 
76430001 BAFFLE, WZ 48" RD RUBBER DEFLECTOR 35.73$ 
76440001 BAFFLE, SENTAR 52" RD RUBBER DEFLECTOR 35.73$ 
76440002 BAFFLE, WZ 52" RD RUBBER DEFLECTOR 35.73$ 
76450001 BAFFLE, SENTAR 61" RD RUBBER DEFLECTOR 39.26$ 
76450002 BAFFLE, WZ 61" RD RUBBER DEFLECTOR 39.26$ 
76460001 DECAL, DANGER BLADE HAZARD 4.21$ 
76490001 DECAL, SHIELD MISSING 2.46$ 
76490004 DECAL, STANDER 10.41$ 
76490005 DECAL, THROTTLE/INSTRUCTIONS 6.10$ 
76490006 DECAL FUEL TANK DANGER LOGO 7.21$ 
76490007 DECAL, 52" DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490012 DECAL, 61" DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490013 DECAL, MAIN INST PANEL 13.03$ 
76490014 DECAL, FUEL TANK LOGO, STANDER 10.48$ 
76490015 DECAL, 36" DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490016 DECAL, 42" DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490017 DECAL, CHOKE 3.11$ 
76490018 DECAL, SPEED SENSITIVITY ADJUSTMENT 1.93$ 
76490019 DECAL FUEL TANK LOGO FOR SENTAR 7.21$ 



76490020 DECAL, SENTAR 11.26$ 
76490021 DECAL, SMALL SENTAR LOGO 7.21$ 
76490022 DECAL, HEIGHT OF CUT 3.63$ 
76490023 DECAL, CIRCLE WITH 'W' 5.72$ 
76490024 DECAL, VELKE MOWER 10.94$ 
76490025 DECAL, VELKE MOWER DASH 6.43$ 
76490026 DECAL, VELKE MOWER V-TURN CTRL SYST 7.08$ 
76490027 DECAL, 32" DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490028 DECAL, CE, DANGER BLADE HAZARD 4.60$ 
76490029 DECAL, CE, SHIELD MISSING 2.39$ 
76490030 DECAL, STANDER CE MAIN INSTRUMENT PANEL 11.07$ 
76490031 DECAL, STANDER CE THROTTLE INSTR 4.21$ 
76490032 DECAL, SENTAR CE RIGHT DASH PANEL 4.67$ 
76490033 DECAL, SENTAR CE LEFT DASH 7.93$ 
76490034 DECAL, CE- VELKE DASH 8.71$ 
76490035 DECAL, CE VELKE V-TURN CONTROLS 7.08$ 
76490036 DECAL, PATENT NUMBERS 1.48$ 
76490042 DECAL, 122cm DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490043 DECAL, 132cm DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490044 DECAL, 155cm DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490045 DECAL, CE NOISE, 100 3.11$ 
76490046 DECAL, CE NOISE, 105 3.11$ 
76490047 DECAL, SMALL, LEFT DASH 7.28$ 
76490048 DECAL, SMALL, RT DASH 11.20$ 
76490049 DECAL, QUAD LEVER, US 7.21$ 
76490050 DECAL, FIRE HAZARD WARNING DECAL 6.62$ 
76490051 DECAL, DECK COMMERCIAL BENEFITS 6.43$ 
76490052 DECAL, RAPID HITE, WSES/WSR 6.76$ 
76490053 DECAL, PARKING BRAKE, CE 2.52$ 
76490054 DECAL, CE, SMALL, LEFT DASH 6.10$ 
76490055 DECAL, QUAD LEVER, CE 10.41$ 
76490056 DECAL, VELKE PG DASH 5.65$ 
76490057 DECAL, CE, VELKE PG DASH 5.65$ 
76490058 DECAL, CE, NOISE PROTECTION WARNING 4.67$ 
76490059 DECAL, AMERICAN FLAG 5.19$ 
76490061 DECAL, DECK COMMERCIAL BENEFITS, WVGD 3.11$ 
76490062 DECAL, TRANSMISSION GEAR SELECT 2.72$ 
76490063 DECAL, DECK HEIGHT SELECTOR, Z 5.58$ 
76490064 DECAL, GENERAL SAFETY, Z 11.46$ 
76490065 DECAL, DASH, Z 10.15$ 
76490066 DECAL, LOGO, Z 11.13$ 
76490067 DECAL, Z, CE 14.60$ 
76490068 DECAL, 92 DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490069 DECAL, 107 DECK SIZE 8.84$ 
76490070 SUPER VELKE DECAL 5.26$ 
76490072 DECAL, LOGO FOR VELKE SUPERPRO 3.30$ 
76490073 DECAL, LOGO, LARGE FOR VELKE PRO ONE 3.43$ 
76490074 DECAL, LOGO, LARGE FOR VELKE X2 3.56$ 
76490075 DECAL, VELKE ONLY PATENT NUMBERS AS OF 10 2.39$ 
76490076 DECAL, ZK STANDER FACE PLATE 8.98$ 
76490078 DECAL, MOTEC SMALL (MOTECSM) 2.98$ 
76490079 DECAL, MOTEC LARGE (MOTECLG) 2.98$ 



76490080 DECAL, WZK OIL COOLER SCREEN 4.47$ 
76490081 DECAL, WZK FUEL VALVE SELECTOR 14.93$ 
76490082 DECAL, 2" TRIANGLE WARNING, ROTATING BLADE 5.84$ 
76490083 DECAL, WZ 31HP ENGINE KAWASAKI 7.21$ 
76490085 DECAL, WZ 27 HP ENGINE KAWASAKI 7.21$ 
76490087 DECAL, Wright Logo 5.78$ 
76490088 DECAL, Warning Label - Fuel 5.78$ 
76490089 DECAL, Danger Label - Fuel 6.36$ 
76490090 DECAL, DASH, X 10.48$ 
76490091 DECAL, 2011 CARB EMISSIONS 4.67$ 
76490093 DECAL, HEIGHT SELECT, X 5.58$ 
76490095 DECAL, FUSION BLADE 7.21$ 
76490096 ROTOMOLD EXEMPT DECAL 2.65$ 
76490097 DECAL UPRIGHT SPORT RH 11.00$ 
76490098 DECAL, UPRIGHT STANDER RH 11.39$ 
76490099 DECAL, SPORT X 10.48$ 
76490101 MOWER PATENT NUMBERS REV. 7/7/11 1.48$ 
76990001 DECAL, WRIGHT MFG. VELKE PATENT #'S 3.95$ 
76990002 DECAL, GRAVELY # 05223900 2.98$ 
76990003 DECAL, TURBO 10 GRASS GOBBLER 7.21$ 
76990004 DECAL, TURBO 4 GRASS GOBBLER - BLK & CLR 8.39$ 
77410001 ROD END, 1/2-20 24.89$ 
77410002 ROD END, 1/2-20 LH 25.51$ 
77410003 ROD END, 3/4-16 29.12$ 
77410004 BEARING, STAMPED STEEL 2-BLT FLANGE 1" 22.11$ 
77410005 BUSHING NYLINER FOR DECK LIFT ROD 1.51$ 
77410006 BEARING, BALL SEALED W/ SNAP RING 13.71$ 
77410007 BEARING, BALL, DBL ROW FOR IDLER PULLEY 32.23$ 
77410008 ROD END, 5/16-24 6.07$ 
77410009 ROD END, 5/16-24 LH 6.77$ 
77410010 BEARING, BALL, FOR IDLER ARM 22.89$ 
77410011 BEARING, BALL 5.06$ 
77410012 BEARING, STAMPED STEEL 2-BLT FLANGE 5/8" 14.36$ 
77410013 BUSHING, DECK LINK BAR, 1/4 7.85$ 
77410014 BEARING, WHEEL, WVGD 16.65$ 
77410015 BEARING, BALL, FOR IDLER ARM, W/O SNAP RING 6.71$ 
77460001 SEAL, GREASE, CASTER ARM 4.35$ 
77460002 BEARING, TAPERED, CASTER ARM 10.38$ 
77460003 BEARING RACE, CASTER ARM 5.24$ 
77460004 SPACER, FOR CASTER WHEELS 3.03$ 
77460005 SEAL, FOR CASTER WHEELS 4.60$ 
77460006 BEARING, FOR CASTER WHEELS 10.87$ 
77460007 BEARING RACE, CASTER WHEEL 9.33$ 
77460008 RIM, 11 X 4.00 - 5 44.62$ 
77460009 TIRE, 11 X 4.00 - 5 24.32$ 
79460001 RUBBER DEFLECTOR BAFFLE, 48'RD, WSE III 32.89$ 
79490122 BLACK WRIGHT PENS 1.18$ 
81410044 FUEL LINE, 34" 13.97$ 
85410009 ROD, THREADED FOR OPC, 15" 21.91$ 
85410022 ROD, THREADED, 26" 24.56$ 
85420044 PUMP CONTROL ROD, LOWER, WVK 17.21$ 
85460014 ROD, IDLER ADJUSTMENT, 3/8" 11.30$ 



85460030 ROD, IDLER ADJUSTMENT, 3/8" X 8" 12.39$ 
87420016 BEARING SPANNER 17.03$ 
91410003 ADJUSTABLE BRAKE PUSH ROD 33.65$ 
91410005 BATTERY HOLD DOWN 5.92$ 
91410006 ADJUSTABLE BRAKE PUSH ROD, SENTAR 63.83$ 
91410007 SPACER, PUMP IDLER SPRING 3.55$ 
91410009 SEAT GUARD 26.05$ 
91410010 KNOB, SEAT ADJUSTMENT 37.02$ 
91410011 OIL COOLER RETROFIT KIT, WSE 214.01$ 
91410012 MUFFLER GUARD, KAW, WSE 56.60$ 
91410014 MUFFLER GUARD, CE, 15 AND 17 HP 78.03$ 
91410015 MUFFLER GUARD, CE, 19-23-25 HP 56.60$ 
91410019 COVER WELDMENT, OIL COOLER 11.47$ 
91410022 MUFFLER GUARD, 17 HP KAI, WSES 78.03$ 
91410024 HYDRO PUMP GUARD BAR 44.62$ 
91410025 HYDRO TANK WELDMENT, WZ 240.66$ 
91410026 HEAT SHIELD WELDMENT, MUFFLER, WSES/WSR 34.33$ 
91410027 MUFFLER GUARD, WZ/KAW 78.03$ 
91410028 MUFFLER GUARD, CE, 17 AND 19 HP, WSES/WSR 104.97$ 
91410029 HEAT SHIELD WELDMENT, MUFFLER, CE, WSES/W 66.94$ 
91410030 MUFFLER, HIGH MOUNT, 27-31HP KAW 388.34$ 
91410031 HEAT SHIELD, HIGH MOUNT, 27-31HP KAW 73.72$ 
91410032 MUFFLER, 19HP BB  KAW, WSTRH 83.98$ 
91410033 MUFFLER HEAT SHIELD, 19 BB KAW 69.07$ 
91410034 MUFFLER ENGINE BRACKET, 19 BB KAW 36.31$ 
91410036 MUFFLER, 27-31HP  KAW, WZ 425.26$ 
91410037 OIL COOLER CRADLE WELDMENT 43.16$ 
91410038 EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD, 17HP KAI,WSES 19.74$ 
91410039 MUFFLER, FS AND FX KAW, 2010 CARB 89.43$ 
91410040 FUEL TANK STRAP, (FOR TANK 41410016) 16.58$ 
91410041 HEAT SHIELD, FS AND FX KAW 75.96$ 
91410044 PROTECTOR PLATE, UPRIGHT FUEL LINE, X 16.90$ 
91410045 MUFFLER BRACKET, FX KAW, X 22.73$ 
91410046 HEAT SHIELD PIPE GUARD WELDMENT 20.16$ 
91410048 FUEL TANK STRAP 16.58$ 
91420001 HYDRO TANK CAP 9.69$ 
91420002 HYDRO TANK 122.10$ 
91420003 HYDRO TANK, SENTAR 215.39$ 
91420004 HYDRO TANK, WSE II 215.39$ 
91420005 HYDRO TANK, WVK 209.99$ 
91420006 HYDRO TANK, WSE III 83.39$ 
91420007 HYDRO TANK 70.17$ 
91420009 HYDRO TANK END SUPPORT 16.58$ 
91420011 SPACER, HYDRO TANK END SUPPORT 11.16$ 
91420012 HYDRO TANK WELDMENT, WZK 79.12$ 
91420013 HYDRO TANK 92.61$ 
91420014 FUEL TANK PROTECTOR PLATE, WVPG 7.10$ 
91460001 DECK SPRING SPACER TUBE 15.19$ 
92210001 PLATFORM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, RED 108.81$ 
92210002 WHEEL YOKE WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, R 114.77$ 
92220002 ARM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, RED 95.02$ 
92410000 PUMP LEVER, SENTAR 22.32$ 



92410001 MOTOR SUPPORT, LEFT, WSE II 219.01$ 
92410002 MOTOR SUPPORT, RIGHT, WSE II 219.01$ 
93210001 PLATFORM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, WRI  108.81$ 
93210002 WHEEL YOKE WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, W  114.77$ 
93220001 VELKE ARM FOR WVK, 18" 129.81$ 
93220002 ARM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, WRIGHT O 95.02$ 
93410001 FOOT PLATFORM, 48-52-61", WS 200.12$ 
93410004 PULLEY GUARD PLATE, 48-52-61", WS 55.65$ 
93410005 OPC SWITCH TRIGGER 20.13$ 
93410006 FUEL TANK STAND, 48-52-61", WS 115.83$ 
93410007 BRAKE SHOE 30.03$ 
93410009 TRACTOR FRAME, WS 346.61$ 
93410010 PUMP CONTROL HOOP, LEFT 48-52-61 WS 48.89$ 
93410012 PUMP CONTROL HOOP, RIGHT 48-52-61 WS 44.79$ 
93410014 OLD HYDRO MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT 142.22$ 
93410015 OPC SWITCH BRACKET 27.55$ 
93410016 BATTERY STAND, WS 125.50$ 
93410017 BRAKE, LATERAL LINK BAR 246.95$ 
93410018 MOTOR SUPPORT 104.51$ 
93410020 BRAKE BAR 221.46$ 
93410021 FOOT PLATFORM, 32-36-42" WS AND 48" WSS 216.59$ 
93410022 FUEL TANK STAND, 36-42", WS 131.24$ 
93410023 RIGHT MOTOR SUPPORT, 36-42", WS 104.95$ 
93410027 PULLEY GUARD PLATE, 36-42", WS 55.65$ 
93410028 PUMP CONTROL HOOP, LEFT, 36-42" 41.65$ 
93410030 HOSE HOLD BRACKET 14.50$ 
93410031 HOSE HOLD CLIP 7.16$ 
93410032 LEFT MOTOR SUPPORT, 36-42", WS 104.95$ 
93410033 BRAKE-TRANS INTERLOCK COG (NEW STYLE) 10.93$ 
93410034 BATTERY STAND, 36-42", WS 125.50$ 
93410035 COCKPIT 476.35$ 
93410036 MOTOR SUPPORT , RIGHT, SENTAR 150.17$ 
93410037 MOTOR SUPPORT, LEFT, SENTAR 150.17$ 
93410038 ENGINE DECK, WSE 226.17$ 
93410039 CABLE HOLDER, RIGHT 36.89$ 
93410040 CABLE HOLDER, LEFT 36.89$ 
93410041 BRAKE SHOE, WSE 32.35$ 
93410042 SEAT FRAME ASSEMBLY W/ BUSHINGS & ZERK 163.92$ 
93410043 SEAT SPRING WASHER ASSEMBLY 8.87$ 
93410044 SEAT CLAMP, SENTAR 11.64$ 
93410045 FRONT SEAT SUPPORT 40.02$ 
93410047 LEFT PUMP CONTROL HOOP, SENTAR 37.28$ 
93410048 RIGHT PUMP CONTROL HOOP, SENTAR 39.47$ 
93410049 BRACKET,  FUEL TANK, LEFT REAR 137.63$ 
93410050 BRACKET,  FUEL TANK, RIGHT REAR 137.63$ 
93410051 FRONT FUEL TANK BRACKET 75.38$ 
93410052 BATTERY COVER 21.31$ 
93410053 FOOT PLATFORM, WSE 248.22$ 
93410054 OPC SWITCH BASE, SENTAR 37.84$ 
93410055 SPRING HOOK, WSE 21.42$ 
93410056 WHEEL HUB PULLER ADAPTER 26.40$ 
93410058 UPPER SEAT WELDMENT 163.94$ 



93410059 UPPER SEAT PARALLEL ARM  WELDMENT 114.93$ 
93410060 LOWER SEAT PARALLEL ARM  WELDMENT 71.33$ 
93410061 SEAT MAIN PIVOT BRACKET 30.11$ 
93410062 LOWER SEAT WELDMENT 176.10$ 
93410063 SEAT SPRING UPPER SUPPORT 33.39$ 
93410066 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT, 36-52" WVK 45.89$ 
93410067 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT, 32" WVK 45.89$ 
93410068 LATERAL LINK BRAKE BAR, WVK 246.95$ 
93410069 BATTERY STAND, WVK 125.50$ 
93410070 BRAKE PULL BAR, WSE 35.58$ 
93410071 ENGINE DECK STOP, WSE 40.55$ 
93410072 SEAT ADJUSTMENT ROLLER 21.74$ 
93410073 BRAKE PUSH BAR, WVK 13.00$ 
93410074 PUMP CONTROL LEVER, RIGHT, WVK 22.26$ 
93410075 PUMP CONTROL LEVER, LEFT, WVK 22.26$ 
93410076 PUMP LOCK LEVER, WVK 21.52$ 
93410077 PULLEY GUARD PLATE, WVK 55.65$ 
93410079 PUMP LOCK LEVER, LEFT 35.02$ 
93410080 PUMP LOCK LEVER, RIGHT 35.02$ 
93410081 PUMP LEVER, WS 37.00$ 
93410082 SPANNER, .625 X .78125 18.55$ 
93410083 SPANNER, .625 X .40625 17.79$ 
93410084 BRAKE PUSH BAR 36.42$ 
93410085 OPC ACTUATOR, WS 27.37$ 
93410086 FENDER, LEFT, 48"-52"-61", WS 91.72$ 
93410087 FENDER, RIGHT, 48"-52"-61", WS 91.72$ 
93410088 SPACER, FENDER, LONG, 48"-52"-61", WS 9.19$ 
93410089 SPACER, FENDER, SHORT, 48"-52"-61", WS 9.19$ 
93410090 SPACER, FENDER, SHORT, 36"-42", WS 20.45$ 
93410091 FENDER, LEFT, 36"-42", WS 91.72$ 
93410092 FENDER, RIGHT, 36"-42", WS 91.72$ 
93410093 LOCK PLATE, PIVOTING BAFFLE, RD, WSE 38.31$ 
93410094 FUEL TANK BRACKET, FRONT, WSE II 82.62$ 
93410095 IDLER ARM BASE, HYDRO, WSE II 42.68$ 
93410096 FUEL TANK STAND, 36"-42" WS, 48" WSS 118.16$ 
93410097 PUMP LEVER, RIGHT, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 36.31$ 
93410098 PUMP LEVER, LEFT, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 36.31$ 
93410099 BRAKE BAR, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 250.63$ 
93410100 BRAKE PUSH BAR, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 38.70$ 
93410101 MOTOR SUPPORT, LEFT, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 109.48$ 
93410102 MOTOR SUPPORT, RIGHT, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 109.48$ 
93410103 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 390.31$ 
93410104 SHIELD, HYDRO, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 46.13$ 
93410105 PULLEY GUARD, 32"-42" WS, 48" WSS 55.65$ 
93410106 FUEL TANK STAND, WS 32" 118.16$ 
93410107 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, WSES 525.65$ 
93410110 FUEL TANK STAND WELDMENT 120.11$ 
93410112 BRAKE HANDLE WELDMENT, WSES 44.99$ 
93410113 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WSES/WSR 252.16$ 
93410114 HYDRO TANK 75.15$ 
93410115 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, 36", WSES/WSR 257.56$ 
93410116 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, 48"-52", WSES/WSR 261.87$ 



93410118 PUMP CONTROL LEVER , LEFT, WSES/WSR 30.07$ 
93410119 PUMP CONTROL LEVER , RIGHT, WSES/WSR 30.07$ 
93410120 PUMP LOCK LEVER, WSES/WSR 26.11$ 
93410121 PUMP LOCK ACTUATOR, WSES/WSR 25.44$ 
93410123 SUPPORT, KNEE PAD, RIGHT, WSES/WSR 24.53$ 
93410124 SUPPORT, KNEE PAD, LEFT, WSES/WSR 24.53$ 
93410125 MOTOR SUPPORT, WSES/WSR 74.78$ 
93410126 SPACER, DECK LIFT HANDLE 5.15$ 
93410127 BRAKE PUSH BAR, WSES/WSR 18.53$ 
93410128 OPC TRIGGER, WSES/WSR 14.18$ 
93410129 FOOT PLATFORM, WSES/WSR 215.48$ 
93410130 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WVP, QL 227.22$ 
93410131 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT, 32" WVPG 45.89$ 
93410132 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT, 36"-52" WVPG 45.89$ 
93410134 COCKPIT WELDMENT, WSE III 419.39$ 
93410135 FUEL TANK SUPPORT FRONT, WSE III 82.62$ 
93410137 OPC ACTUATOR WELDMENT, WSE III 17.13$ 
93410138 BRAKE PULL BAR, WSE III 90.12$ 
93410139 SEAT SUPPORT PLATE 60.25$ 
93410140 PUMP LEVER, WSE 26.82$ 
93410142 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WSES 525.65$ 
93410143 BATTERY STAND WELDMENT, WV 125.50$ 
93410144 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WVH 210.12$ 
93410145 BRAKE HANDLE WELDMENT, WV 44.99$ 
93410147 PUMP LEVER WELDMENT, LEFT, WVPG 50.24$ 
93410150 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WVH 45.89$ 
93410151 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT, 32" WV 45.89$ 
93410152 NEUTRAL ADJUSTMENT ARM, WVPG 22.66$ 
93410153 PUMP LEVER, RIGHT, WVPG 42.62$ 
93410155 BRAKE PULL BAR, WVPG 23.31$ 
93410156 DUAL SWITCH PADDLE, WVPG 9.71$ 
93410157 VELKE LATCH, WV 16.01$ 
93410158 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WVQL 213.28$ 
93410159 CONTROL LOCK SUPPORT WELDMENT, WVQL 35.02$ 
93410160 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, WSR 525.65$ 
93410161 SPANNER, DECK LINK 7.45$ 
93410162 PAD BAR LINK, 32"-36"-42" WS, 48" WSS 8.95$ 
93410163 SPACER, PUMP LEVER, 3/8" 11.74$ 
93410164 SPACER, PUMP LEVER, 3/4" 13.17$ 
93410165 BATTERY BOX COVER, WSR 21.31$ 
93410166 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WZ 249.98$ 
93410167 BRAKE HANDLE WELDMENT,WZ 44.99$ 
93410168 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 255.73$ 
93410169 ENGINE GUARD WELDMENT, WZ 337.01$ 
93410170 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDMENT, LEFT, WZ 49.73$ 
93410171 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDMENT, RIGHT, WZ 49.73$ 
93410173 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT,WZ 607.37$ 
93410174 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WZ 146.35$ 
93410175 CONTROL HANDLE WELDMENT, LEFT, WZ 88.99$ 
93410176 CONTROL HANDLE WELDMENT, RIGHT, WZ 88.99$ 
93410177 CONTROL HANDLE SUPPORT WELDMENT, LEFT, 84.20$ 
93410178 CONTROL HANDLE SUPPORT WELDMENT, RIGHT  84.20$ 



93410179 CONTROL PIVOT WELDMENT, LEFT, WZ 180.47$ 
93410180 CONTROL PIVOT WELDMENT, RIGHT, WZ 180.47$ 
93410181 SEAT FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 481.63$ 
93410182 SEAT TRAY WELDMENT, WZ 111.61$ 
93410183 BRAKE SHOE, WZ 33.39$ 
93410184 SEAT LATCH, WZ 52.13$ 
93410185 BRAKE PULL BAR, WZ 103.51$ 
93410186 DECK LIFT LATCH DETENT ARM 41.31$ 
93410187 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, RTN, WST 390.31$ 
93410188 BRAKE HANDLE WELDMENT, WZ 44.99$ 
93410189 PUMP DRIVE GUARD, WZ 64.28$ 
93410191 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 607.37$ 
93410192 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WZ 146.35$ 
93410194 SHIFT LEVER WELDMENT, WVG 49.31$ 
93410195 SHIFT LEVER MOUNTING BRACKET, WVG 48.63$ 
93410197 BELL CRANK ARM, RIGHT, WVG 38.94$ 
93410198 BELL CRANK ARM, LEFT, WVG 38.94$ 
93410199 PULLEY GUARD, WVG 55.65$ 
93410200 BRAKE LEVER WELDMENT, WVG 44.99$ 
93410202 WHEEL AXLE WELDMENT, WVG 101.64$ 
93410203 SPACER, 5/8 X 1 5/8, WVG 2.95$ 
93410204 SPACER, 7/8 X 5/16, WVG 14.29$ 
93410205 SPACER, ENGINE IDLER SPRING, WS 6.61$ 
93410206 ENGINE DECK WELDMENT, WSES/WSR 223.29$ 
93410207 CLUTCH STOP WELDMENT 18.27$ 
93410208 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDMENT, LEFT, WZ 49.73$ 
93410209 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDMENT, RIGHT, WZ 49.73$ 
93410210 SEAT FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 481.63$ 
93410211 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 255.73$ 
93410212 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, WZ 607.37$ 
93410213 FRAME STIFFENER WELDMENT, WSES 50.65$ 
93410214 ENGINE DECK WELDMENT,BOLT-ON CLUTCH STO  244.47$ 
93410215 BRAKE SHOE 30.03$ 
93410217 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WV, REPLACES 934 227.22$ 
93410218 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WV GEAR DRIVE 227.22$ 
93410219 BATTERY STAND WELDMENT  48'-61' WST 125.50$ 
93410220 GEAR SHIFT LEVER, SHORT, WVBD 43.26$ 
93410221 ENGINE DECK WELDMENT, WZK 191.88$ 
93410222 CLUTCH STOP, WZK 19.58$ 
93410223 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WZK 626.31$ 
93410224 ENGINE DECK SUB FRAME WELDMENT, WZK 345.48$ 
93410226 OPC PADDLE WELDMENT, WZK 26.05$ 
93410227 BRACKET, FUEL TANK, REAR, LEFT, WZK 55.31$ 
93410228 BRACKET, FUEL TANK, REAR, RIGHT, WZK 55.31$ 
93410229 BRACKET, FUEL TANK, FRONT, LEFT, WZK 33.15$ 
93410230 BRACKET, FUEL TANK, FRONT, RIGHT, WZK 33.15$ 
93410231 BATTERY BOX WELDMENT, WZK 125.50$ 
93410232 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WZK / OR  144.44$ 
93410233 LATERAL LINK BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WZK 207.17$ 
93410234 BRAKE SHOE, WZK 34.84$ 
93410235 DECK CONTROL ARM, WZK 161.65$ 
93410238 ENGINE DECK FAN GUARD, WZK 37.89$ 



93410239 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, FRONT RIGHT, WZK 20.13$ 
93410240 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, FRONT LEFT, WZK 20.13$ 
93410241 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, REAR RIGHT, WZK 18.35$ 
93410242 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, REAR LEFT, WZK 18.35$ 
93410245 ENGINE DECK FAN GUARD BEZEL, WZK 16.58$ 
93410246 DECK CONTROL ARM SPACER, WZK 8.71$ 
93410247 PLATFORM BUSHING SPANNER, WZK 9.51$ 
93410249 LATERAL LINK BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WZK 207.17$ 
93410250 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WZK 626.31$ 
93410251 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, FRONT LEFT, WZK 20.13$ 
93410252 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, FRONT RIGHT, WZK 20.13$ 
93410253 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, REAR LEFT, WZK 18.35$ 
93410254 PUMP FAN COVER SUPPORT, REAR RIGHT, WZK 18.35$ 
93410259 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WZK 144.44$ 
93410261 PUMP FAN SIDE SHIELD, RIGHT, WZK 14.21$ 
93410262 PUMP FAN SIDE SHIELD, LEFT, WZK 14.21$ 
93410263 COOLER SCREEN, WZK 16.14$ 
93410265 BATTERY COVER, OPTIONAL 42.62$ 
93410266 FUEL TANK GOBBLER GUARD, BOLT ON TANK,WS 15.39$ 
93410273 WHEEL SPACER, 4 X4", 3/16" 14.21$ 
93410274 WEIGHT BAR WELDMENT, WZ 89.35$ 
93410275 BRAKE, LATERAL LINK BAR 192.25$ 
93410276 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, WST 390.31$ 
93410278 HOSE HOLDER, WSES 15.87$ 
93410279 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WS 346.61$ 
93410280 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WS 109.08$ 
93410281 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, WS 192.25$ 
93410282 BATTERY BOX WELDMENT 125.50$ 
93410283 CLUTCH STOP WELDMENT, WS 21.05$ 
93410284 PLATFORM WELDMENT, WST 198.90$ 
93410285 FUEL TANK BASE, WS 73.41$ 
93410286 BRAKE PULL BAR, WS 62.75$ 
93410287 OPC ACTUATOR BAR, WS 14.21$ 
93410288 PUMP LEVER, WS 28.28$ 
93410289 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, 61", WS 116.52$ 
93410290 BRAKE BAR WELDMENT, 61 WST 198.90$ 
93410292 FUEL TANK BASE WELDMENT, WSTX 32 STRAP D  58.55$ 
93410293 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WST 32-42 390.31$ 
93410294 BRAKE BAR HOLDER, WSTRH 14.21$ 
93410295 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WVP 227.22$ 
93410296 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WVG 227.22$ 
93410298 BATTERY STAND WELDMENT, WVP 125.50$ 
93410299 TRACTOR BODY WELDMENT, WSTX 535.15$ 
93410300 FUEL TANK SUPPORT WELDMENT, WSTX 69.36$ 
93410301 ENGINE DECK WELDMENT, WSTX 234.53$ 
93410302 CLUTCH STOP WELDMENT, WSTX 27.23$ 
93410303 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, WSTX 150.21$ 
93410304 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, WSTX 52 232.53$ 
93410305 BRAKE HAND LEVER WELDMENT, WSTX 44.99$ 
93410306 BRAKE BAR, WSTX 192.25$ 
93410307 MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, WSTX 109.08$ 
93410308 BATTERY BOX WELDMENT, WSTX 133.79$ 



93410309 BATTERY BOX COVER, WSTX 21.31$ 
93410310 BRAKE SHOE CLEAT, WSTX 18.68$ 
93410311 BRAKE PULL BAR, WSTX 62.75$ 
93410312 ENGINE DECK FAN RETAINER, WSTX 17.33$ 
93410313 OPC ACTUATOR BAR, WSTX 13.86$ 
93410314 OPC SWITCH HOLDER, WSTX 44.00$ 
93410315 TRACTOR BODY TOE PLATE GUARD, WSTX 56.83$ 
93410316 BATTERY HOLD, WSTX 19.20$ 
93410317 CASTER ARM FLANGE WITH TIE-DOWN, WSES 13.02$ 
93410318 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT, 61" WZ 159.24$ 
93410319 BRAKE SHOE, 61" WZ 34.07$ 
93410320 OIL FILTER ADAPTER, WST 32 21.31$ 
93410321 BRAKE PULL BAR, WSPX 62.28$ 
93410322 BATTERY BOX WELDMENT, WSPX 133.79$ 
93410323 BRAKE SHOE CLEAT, WSPX 22.47$ 
93410324 TRACTOR BODY TOE PLATE GUARD, WSPX 56.83$ 
93410328 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, 13 X 5-6, WSTX 150.21$ 
93410329 WHEEL MOTOR SUPPORT WELDMENT , 61 WSTX 116.52$ 
93410330 PULLEY GUARD, WS36-42 55.65$ 
93420003 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WS 184.57$ 
93420006 INSTRUMENT PANEL 61.28$ 
93420007 STATIONARY HANDLEBAR 39.36$ 
93420010 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WS 184.57$ 
93420012 INSTRUMENT PANEL WELDMENT, WSE 214.38$ 
93420013 INSTRUMENT PANEL COVER, WSE 79.28$ 
93420014 BRAKE HANDLE, SENTAR 61.57$ 
93420015 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY, SENTAR 61.57$ 
93420016 FUEL VALVE BRACKET 33.73$ 
93420017 LATERAL LINK BRAKE BAR, WSE 244.79$ 
93420021 STATIONARY HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WVK 191.15$ 
93420024 BRAKE LEVER W/ RUBBER GRIP, WVK 44.99$ 
93420025 CONTROL LOCK, WSE 51.38$ 
93420026 INSTRUMENT PANEL TRIM, WVK 22.45$ 
93420027 CONTROL LEVER PIVOT WELDMENT RIGHT, WVK 23.35$ 
93420028 CONTROL LEVER SPACER PLATE, WVK 17.66$ 
93420029 OPC COVER, WVK 17.45$ 
93420031 OPC PIVOT ADJUSTER  WELDMENT, WVK 13.06$ 
93420032 OPC ACTUATOR, WVK 30.00$ 
93420033 SULKY LATCH LEVER, WVK 29.23$ 
93420034 CONTROL LEVER PIVOT WELDMENT LEFT, WVK 23.35$ 
93420035 CONTROL ROD, UPPER, WVK 39.75$ 
93420036 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, 48-61 WS W/PLS 184.57$ 
93420037 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, 36-42 WS W/PLS 184.57$ 
93420038 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT 184.57$ 
93420039 BATTERY BOX WELDMENT 125.50$ 
93420040 BRACKET, PUMP LOCK LEVER, WS 32-42" 96.75$ 
93420041 LEVER, PUMP LOCK, WS 51.38$ 
93420042 BATTERY BOX COVER 21.31$ 
93420043 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WSES 175.23$ 
93420044 HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WSES/WSR 48.41$ 
93420046 LATERAL LINK BRAKE BAR, WSE III 244.79$ 
93420047 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY, WSE III 54.46$ 



93420048 CS HINGE, LEFT, WSE III 23.37$ 
93420049 CS HINGE, RIGHT, WSE III 23.37$ 
93420050 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, 36-42 WS W/PLS-CE 184.57$ 
93420051 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, 48-61 WS W/PLS-CE 184.57$ 
93420053 HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WVPG 437.93$ 
93420055 OPC PADDLE LEFT WELDMENT, WVP 55.31$ 
93420056 OPC PADDLE RIGHT WELDMENT, WVP 55.31$ 
93420057 SPEED CONTROL LEVER WELDMENT, WVPG 56.57$ 
93420058 CONTROL LEVER LOCK, LEFT, WVP 35.63$ 
93420059 CONTROL LEVER LOCK, RIGHT, WVP 35.63$ 
93420061 OPC SWITCH PADDLE, WVP 20.03$ 
93420062 CONTROL HANDLE WELDMENT, WVPG, REPLACE  53.15$ 
93420063 HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WVQL 191.15$ 
93420064 UPRIGHT  WELDMENT, WVQL 191.67$ 
93420065 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WSR 175.23$ 
93420068 DASH PANEL, WZ 36.87$ 
93420069 HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WV GEAR DRIVE 234.12$ 
93420070 CONTROL LEVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, WZK 56.83$ 
93420071 CONTROL LEVER WELDMENT, LEFT, WZK 56.83$ 
93420072 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WZK 226.14$ 
93420073 TORSION ROD WELDMENT, FRONT, WZK 50.41$ 
93420074 TORSION ROD WELDMENT, REAR, WZK 50.41$ 
93420075 CS HINGE, LEFT AND RIGHT, WZK 27.03$ 
93420080 CONTROL LOCK LEVER 15.26$ 
93420081 BRAKE PULL BAR, WZK 30.07$ 
93420082 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WZK 226.14$ 
93420083 UPRIGHT PAD HINGE, WZK 42.62$ 
93420084 FUEL TANK GUARD, WZK 26.05$ 
93420085 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WST 175.23$ 
93420086 UPRIGHT FRAME WELDMENT, WSTII 184.57$ 
93420087 BRAKE HAND LEVER 44.99$ 
93420088 CONTROL LEVER WELDMENT, RIGHT 56.83$ 
93420089 CONTROL LEVER WELDMENT, LEFT 56.83$ 
93420090 CONTROL LEVER LOCK 40.34$ 
93420091 CONTROL RELEASE BAR 20.10$ 
93420092 INSTRUMENT PANEL 54.89$ 
93420093 FAN GUARD, WS 46.04$ 
93420094 UPRIGHT PAD HINGE 41.72$ 
93420095 BRAKE LEVER WELDMENT, WZK 44.99$ 
93420096 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WST 32-42 184.57$ 
93420098 UPRIGHT PAD HINGE, WSTRH 37.89$ 
93420099 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WSTRH 175.23$ 
93420100 HANDLEBAR WELDMENT, WSTRH 40.89$ 
93420101 BRACKET, CARBON CANISTER 25.37$ 
93420109 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WSTX 184.57$ 
93420110 CONTROL SYSTEM TORSION BAR, LEFT, WSTX 25.50$ 
93420111 CONTROL SYSTEM TORSION BAR, RIGHT, WSTX 25.50$ 
93420113 UPRIGHT WELDMENT, WSPX 184.57$ 
93420116 UPRIGHT PAD HINGE, WSPX 41.72$ 
93420117 UPRIGHT FUEL LINE PROTECTOR, WSPX 16.58$ 
93430001 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WS 656.83$ 
93430002 DECK COVER, 48", WS 92.35$ 



93430004 MULCH BAFFLE, 48" RIGHT 67.88$ 
93430005 DECK BAFFLE KIT, 48", W/ HARDWARE 168.12$ 
93430006 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WSE 650.75$ 
93430007 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48" WVK 501.36$ 
93430008 DECK COVER, 48" WVK 92.35$ 
93430009 DECK COVER, LEFT, 48", WSE 49.73$ 
93430010 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 48", WSE 49.73$ 
93430011 MULCH BAFFLE, 48" LEFT, SENTAR 67.88$ 
93430012 MULCH BAFFLE, 48" RIGHT, SENTAR 67.88$ 
93430013 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, RIGHT, 48" 67.88$ 
93430014 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, LEFT, 48" 67.88$ 
93430015 CHUTE DEFLECTOR, 48", WSE 97.88$ 
93430016 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WST RD 733.77$ 
93430017 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WVG 496.86$ 
93430018 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WSE III 656.81$ 
93430019 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 48", WVP 92.35$ 
93430020 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 48", WS 92.35$ 
93430021 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WSS 652.22$ 
93430023 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WSES/WSR 493.77$ 
93430024 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 48", WSES/WSR 49.73$ 
93430025 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, 48", WSES/WSR 49.73$ 
93430026 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 48", WZ 493.68$ 
93430027 CUTTER DECK WITH ISOLATION CAPS, WSE III, 48  726.22$ 
93430028 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48",WVG 501.51$ 
93430029 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48", WZ 495.20$ 
93430030 CUTTER DECK, RD, 48", WZ 576.90$ 
93430031 DEFLECTOR BAFFLE CAP-STRIP, WSES48-52- WS    27.23$ 
93430032 RUBBER DEFLECTOR BAFFLE CAP-STRIP, 48'RD   31.36$ 
93430033 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48" WSES/RH,  RD 576.84$ 
93430034 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 48" WSES 49.73$ 
93430035 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48" WST 653.85$ 
93430036 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT,  48", WS 49.73$ 
93430037 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 48", WS 49.73$ 
93430038 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48"RD  WST 730.73$ 
93430039 DECK COVER PLATE WELDMENT, 48"RD  WST 438.98$ 
93430040 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, AERO-CORE, 48" WST 538.41$ 
93430041 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 48" WSTX 49.73$ 
93430042 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, 48" WSTX 49.73$ 
93430043 FRONT DISCHARGE BAFFLE TRIM WELDMENT, 48  95.90$ 
93430044 FRONT DISCHARGE BAFFLE, DISCHARGE WELDM   95.90$ 
93430045 MULCHING  DISCHARGE WELDMENT, 48" WSTX 67.88$ 
93430046 MULCHING CENTER WELDMENT, 48" WSTX 67.88$ 
93430047 MULCHING TRIM WELDMENT, 48" WSTX 67.88$ 
93430048 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 48" WSTII AERO-COR 536.77$ 
93440001 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52", WS 747.67$ 
93440002 DECK COVER, 52", WS 95.90$ 
93440004 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 52", WSE 49.73$ 
93440005 DECK COVER, LEFT, 52", WSE 49.73$ 
93440006 CUTTER DECK, 52", WSE 749.26$ 
93440007 MULCH BAFFLE, 52" RIGHT 71.43$ 
93440008 MULCH BAFFLE, 52" LEFT 71.43$ 
93440009 MULCH BAFFLE, 52" RIGHT, SENTAR 71.43$ 



93440010 MULCH BAFFLE, 52" LEFT, SENTAR 71.43$ 
93440011 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52" WVK 596.84$ 
93440012 DECK COVER, 52" WVK 95.90$ 
93440013 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, RIGHT, 52" 71.43$ 
93440014 MULCH BAFFLE,CURVED, LEFT ,52" 71.43$ 
93440016 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, LEFT, 52" 71.43$ 
93440017 DECK COVER, 52" SENTAR RD SMALL (RIGHT) 49.73$ 
93440018 DECK COVER, 52" SENTAR RD SMALL (LEFT) 49.73$ 
93440019 CAPSTRIP FOR RUBBER DEFLECTOR BAFFLE 52" 32.87$ 
93440021 DECK COVER, RIGHT,52" WSES 49.73$ 
93440022 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52", WV 595.34$ 
93440023 DECK COVER, LEFT,52" WSES 49.73$ 
93440024 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52", WSE III 741.53$ 
93440025 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 48"-52", WSE III 49.73$ 
93440026 DECK COVER, LEFT, 48"-52", WSE III 49.73$ 
93440027 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 52", WV 95.90$ 
93440028 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52", WSES/WSR 589.07$ 
93440029 DECK COVER, LEFT, 52", WSES/WSR 49.73$ 
93440030 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 52", WSES/WSR 49.73$ 
93440031 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 52" RD, WSE III 821.52$ 
93440032 RUBBER DEFLECTOR CAP STRIP, RIGHT, 52" RD, 32.87$ 
93440033 RUBBER DEFLECTOR CAP STRIP, LEFT, 52" RD, W 32.87$ 
93440034 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 52" RD, WSES/WSR 669.08$ 
93440035 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 52", WS, RD 821.60$ 
93440036 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 52", WZ 589.07$ 
93440037 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 52", WZ 49.73$ 
93440038 DECK COVER, LEFT, 52", WZ 49.73$ 
93440039 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52', WZ REV.2, SD 589.16$ 
93440040 DECK COVER, LEFT, 48"-52", WZ 49.73$ 
93440041 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 48"-52", WZ 49.73$ 
93440042 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, GRASS COLLE   49.73$ 
93440043 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52", WZ 593.79$ 
93440044 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52" RD, WZ 667.58$ 
93440045 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52", WZK 670.66$ 
93440046 DECK COVER, LEFT, 52" WZK 49.73$ 
93440047 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 52" WZK 49.73$ 
93440048 DECK COVER, CENTER, 52" WZK 49.73$ 
93440049 BOLT-IN BAFFLE WELDMENT, 52", WZK 179.96$ 
93440050 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, 52" WZK, RIGHT 71.43$ 
93440051 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, 52" WZK, LEFT 71.43$ 
93440052 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 52 WSES 49.73$ 
93440053 52" CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, WST 741.53$ 
93440054 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 52", WS 49.73$ 
93440055 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, 52", WS 49.73$ 
93440056 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52"RD  WST 823.02$ 
93440057 DECK COVER PLATE WELDMENT, 52"RD  WST 95.90$ 
93440058 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 52", WSTX 632.20$ 
93440059 REAR SPRING HANGER, 52", WSTX 29.86$ 
93440060 DISCHARGE BAFFLE, TRIM, WELDMENT, 52", WST 101.23$ 
93440061 DISCHARGE BAFFLE, CHUTE, WELDMENT, 52", WS 101.23$ 
93440062 MULCH BAFFLE, RIGHT, 52", WSTX 71.43$ 
93440063 MULCH BAFFLE, LEFT, 52", WSTX 71.43$ 



93440064 MULCH BAFFLE, CENTER, 52", WSTX 71.43$ 
93440065 DECK COVER, WELDMENT, LEFT, 52", WSTX 49.73$ 
93440066 DECK COVER, WELDMENT, RIGHT, 52", WSTX 49.73$ 
93440067 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, WST 52 632.19$ 
93440068 52" FRONT DISCHARGE BAFFLE ASSEMBLY, CORE  179.96$ 
93440069 MULCH BAFFLE KIT, 52" AERO-CORE 190.62$ 
93440070 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, WSTX 52" 232.53$ 
93440071 MK BLOCK PLATE 52" AERO-CORE 46.17$ 
93450001 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 61", WS 953.63$ 
93450002 DECK COVER, 61", WS 105.37$ 
93450004 CUTTER DECK, INCL ISOL. CAPS, 61", WSE 1,036.74$ 
93450005 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61", WSE 49.73$ 
93450006 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61", WSE 49.73$ 
93450007 MULCH BAFFLE, 61" RIGHT 76.17$ 
93450008 MULCH BAFFLE, 61" LEFT 76.17$ 
93450009 MULCH BAFFLE,CURVED, RIGHT,61" 76.17$ 
93450010 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, LEFT, 61" 76.17$ 
93450012 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 61" SENTAR RD 1,035.20$ 
93450013 DECK COVER, 61" SENTAR RD SMALL (RIGHT) 49.73$ 
93450014 DECK COVER, 61" SENTAR RD SMALL (LEFT) 49.73$ 
93450015 CAPSTRIP FOR RUBBER DEFLECTOR BAFFLE 61" 34.24$ 
93450016 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 61", WSE III 961.35$ 
93450017 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61", WSE III 49.73$ 
93450018 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61", WSE III 49.73$ 
93450019 DECK COVER, CENTER, 61", WSE III 49.73$ 
93450020 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 61", WSE III, RD 1,030.52$ 
93450021 RUBBER DEFLECTOR CAP STRIP, RT, 61" RD, WS 39.39$ 
93450022 RUBBER DEFLECTOR CAP STRIP, LT, 61" RD, WSE 39.39$ 
93450023 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT W/ ISOL CAPS, 61", WZ 805.88$ 
93450024 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61", WZ 49.73$ 
93450025 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61", WZ 49.73$ 
93450026 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, GRASS COLLE   49.73$ 
93450027 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT W/ ISOL CAPS, 61", WZ 801.24$ 
93450028 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 61" RD, WZ 878.19$ 
93450029 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 61", WZK 881.37$ 
93450030 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61" WZK 49.73$ 
93450031 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61" WZK 49.73$ 
93450032 DECK COVER, CENTER, 61" WZK 49.73$ 
93450033 DECK BAFFLE WELDMENT, 61", WZK 192.98$ 
93450034 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED,61" WZK, RIGHT 76.17$ 
93450035 MULCH BAFFLE, CURVED, 61" WZK, LEFT 76.17$ 
93450036 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 61" WST 958.23$ 
93450037 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61", WS 49.73$ 
93450038 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61", WS 49.73$ 
93450039 CASTER FRAME WELDMENT, WSTX 61" 234.90$ 
93450040 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 61" WSTX 838.21$ 
93450041 DECK COVER, CENTER 61" WSTX 49.73$ 
93450042 DECK COVER, LEFT, 61" WSTX 49.73$ 
93450043 DECK COVER, RIGHT, 61" WSTX 49.73$ 
93450044 FRONT DISCHARGE BAFFLE TRIM WELDMENT, 61  108.33$ 
93450045 FRONT DISCHARGE BAFFLE DISCHARGE WELDM   108.33$ 
93450046 MK DISCHARGE WELDMENT, 61" WSTX 76.17$ 



93450047 MK CENTER WELDMENT, 61" WSTX 76.17$ 
93450048 MK TRIM WELDMENT, 61" WSTX 76.17$ 
93450049 STRIPING BACK PLATE, 61" WSTX 31.97$ 
93450050 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 61" WSTII AERO-COR 838.19$ 
93450051 DECK COVER WELDMENT, LEFT, 61" WSTII AERO- 49.73$ 
93450052 DECK COVER WELDMENT, RIGHT, 61" WSTII AERO 49.73$ 
93460002 CHUTE DEFLECTOR 42.10$ 
93460004 L-T CASTER YOKE *** PFD ONLY 117.59$ 
93460005 L-T CASTER ARM *** PFD ONLY 110.62$ 
93460006 HEAVY-DUTY CASTER BRACKET 96.37$ 
93460007 S-S CASTER YOKE 65.41$ 
93460008 L-S CASTER YOKE 120.74$ 
93460009 COG SUPPORT 78.12$ 
93460010 DECK LIFT AXLE SUPPORT, RIGHT, WSE 94.43$ 
93460011 DECK LIFT AXLE WELDMENT, WSE 187.23$ 
93460012 DECK LIFT LEVER W/ GRIP (OLD) 39.31$ 
93460013 SELECTOR SHIELD 135.89$ 
93460014 DECK LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT REAR , WSE 119.30$ 
93460015 DECK LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT REAR , WSE 119.30$ 
93460016 DECK LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT FRONT, WSE 110.40$ 
93460017 DECK LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT FRONT, WSE 110.40$ 
93460018 DECK LIFT LEVER PLATE, WSE 88.15$ 
93460019 CASTER YOKE 150.21$ 
93460020 CASTER ARM, 8" 128.48$ 
93460022 CLAMP, DECK LIFT SHAFT, WSE 37.82$ 
93460023 WEIGHT BAR, SENTAR 70.00$ 
93460025 BELT GUIDE, WSE 33.15$ 
93460030 CASTER ARM, 61", WSE 128.48$ 
93460031 MULCHING KIT BLOCK OFF PLATE 46.17$ 
93460032 MULCH BAFFLE PLUG 36-48-52 57.86$ 
93460033 MULCH BAFFLE PLUG 42-61 57.86$ 
93460034 DECK LIFT LEVER PLATE, WSE 86.23$ 
93460036 DECK LIFT HANDLE WELDMENT, W/ GRIP, WSE 50.91$ 
93460037 WEIGHT BAR, VELKE MOWER 36" 70.00$ 
93460038 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 32" WVK 335.30$ 
93460039 CHUTE DEFLECTOR, 32" WVK 97.88$ 
93460040 DECK COVER, 32" WVK 61.49$ 
93460041 DECK LATCH LOCK, WSE 29.50$ 
93460042 RAPID-HITE SELECTOR, WSE 74.64$ 
93460043 THIRD DECK COVER, 48" AND 61", WSE 59.91$ 
93460045 HYDRO IDLER BASE, WVK 49.73$ 
93460048 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 32", WS 492.28$ 
93460049 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 32", WS 61.49$ 
93460053 DECK HANGER LINK, FRONT, WSES/WSR 26.50$ 
93460054 DECK LIFT AXLE PIN WELDMENT, WSES/WSR 20.17$ 
93460058 CONTROL ARM WELDMENT, WSE III 161.65$ 
93460059 DECK LIFT BOLT WELDMENT 30.97$ 
93460060 FLEXIBLE CHUTE DEFLECTOR FLANGE 44.73$ 
93460061 FLEXIBLE CHUTE DEFLECTOR CLAMP PLATE 35.76$ 
93460062 WEIGHT BAR WELDMENT, WSES/WSR 70.00$ 
93460063 L-S 13" CASTER YOKE WELDMENT 120.74$ 
93460064 L-S 13" CASTER ARM  WELDMENT 110.62$ 



93460065 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 32", WV 61.49$ 
93460066 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT W/ ISOL CAPS, 32", WV 332.20$ 
93460067 WEIGHT BAR, VELKE MOWER 32" 70.00$ 
93460069 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 32" RD, WS 560.11$ 
93460070 DECK LIFT FRONT AXLE WELDMENT, WZ 144.44$ 
93460071 DECK LIFT LATCH, WZ 62.94$ 
93460073 DECK ADJUSTMENT PLATE, WZ 34.95$ 
93460074 DECK LIFT SELECTOR PLATE, WZ 116.69$ 
93460076 DECK LIFT AXLE WELDMENT, FRONT, WSES/WSR 190.78$ 
93460077 DECK LIFT AXLE WELDMENT, REAR, WSES/WSR 222.30$ 
93460078 DECK LIFT FRONT AXLE SHAFT WELDMENT, WSE 49.10$ 
93460079 DECK LIFT LINK, WSES/WSR 27.94$ 
93460080 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, WIDE, WZ 150.21$ 
93460081 DECK LIFT AXLE SUPPORT, WZ 30.18$ 
93460083 DECK LIFT AXLE, WZ 202.65$ 
93460084 DECK LIFT AXLE CONNECTOR WASHER, WZ 1.50$ 
93460085 DECK LIFT AXLE CONNECTOR, WZ 130.77$ 
93460086 DECK LIFT FOOT PEDAL, WZ 125.50$ 
93460087 DECK LIFT AXLE, WZ 249.79$ 
93460091 HOSE HOLDER, GRASS COLLECTION, WZ 20.27$ 
93460095 FRAME TENSION-MEMBER ANCHOR, RIGHT, GRA   130.89$ 
93460096 FRAME TENSION-MEMBER ANCHOR,LEFT, GRASS  130.89$ 
93460097 DECK COVER STUD ADAPTOR, GRASS COLLECTI  17.76$ 
93460098 COUNTER-BALANCE WEIGHT WELDMENT, GRASS  109.50$ 
93460099 GRASS COLLECTION STUD ADAPTOR WELDMENT   47.10$ 
93460100 BELT GUIDE WELDMENT, DECK, WZ 37.52$ 
93460102 DECK LIFT FOOT LEVER EXTENSION, WZ 46.45$ 
93460103 DECK LIFT AXLE WELDMENT, REAR, WZK 144.89$ 
93460104 DECK LIFT HEIGHT SELECTOR, WZK 46.02$ 
93460105 DECK LIFT ARM, FRONT, LEFT, WZK 42.62$ 
93460106 DECK LIFT ARM, FRONT, RIGHT, WZK 42.62$ 
93460107 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, WZK 150.21$ 
93460108 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, WIDE, WZK 150.21$ 
93460109 CASTER ARM WELDMENT, 5" 128.48$ 
93460110 CUT TUBE, 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.406 9.47$ 
93460111 DECK LIFT LATCH SPANNER, WZK 5.15$ 
93460112 MULCH KIT BLOCK PLATE FOR 6" DECK 49.73$ 
93460116 CASTER ARM WELDMENT, WST 110.62$ 
93460117 SPINDLE SPACER, 3/8" 13.39$ 
93460118 SPINDLE SPACER, 11 ga. 10.98$ 
93460120 DECK LIFT LATCH WELDMENT, WSTX 41.89$ 
93460121 DECK LIFT AXLE WELDMENT, WSTX 151.81$ 
93460122 DECK LIFT ARM WELDMENT, RIGHT, WSTX 40.70$ 
93460123 DECK LIFT ARM WELDMENT, LEFT, WSTX 40.70$ 
93460124 CONTROL ARM WELDMENT, WSTX 161.65$ 
93460126 DECK LIFT HANDLE, WSTX 104.19$ 
93460127 BRACKET, FRONT ANTI-SCALP ROLLER 34.57$ 
93460128 DECK REAR ANTI SCALP ROLLER BRACKET, WST 28.82$ 
93460129 MULCH BLOCK PLATE, WSTX 46.17$ 
93460130 BRACKET, FLEXIBLE CHUTE DEFLECTOR 21.18$ 
93460131 FLEXIBLE CHUTE DEFLECTOR BOTTOM FLANGE 9.95$ 
93460134 CASTER ARM WELDMENT,LEFT, OFFSET,52 WSTI 136.15$ 



93460135 DECK FRONT ANTI SCALP ROLLER TRIM GUARD,  44.58$ 
93460136 DECK FRONT ANTI SCALP ROLLER DISCHARGE G   44.58$ 
93460137 DECK HANGER WELDMENT 21.81$ 
93460138 DECK LIFT AXLE HANDLE, WSPX 108.92$ 
93460139 CASTER ARM WELDMENT, WSTII FOR 13" TIRE 110.62$ 
93460140 CASTER YOKE WELDMENT, WSTII FOR 13" WHEE 150.21$ 
93460141 STRIPING MIDDLE PLATE 48-61 WSTX 31.97$ 
93470001 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 36", WS 554.89$ 
93470002 DECK COVER, 36", WS 67.49$ 
93470003 MULCH BAFFLE, 36" 137.34$ 
93470004 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL. CAPS, 36" WVK 400.95$ 
93470005 DECK COVER, 36" WVK 67.49$ 
93470006 MULCH BAFFLE CURVED, 36" 137.34$ 
93470008 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 36", WS 550.33$ 
93470009 DECK COVER WELDMENT, 36", WS 67.49$ 
93470010 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 36", WSES/WSR 397.88$ 
93470011 DECK COVER, 36", WSES/WSR 67.49$ 
93470012 CUTTER DECK W/ISOL. CAPS, 36", WSS RD 628.85$ 
93470013 DECK COVER, 36", WV 67.49$ 
93470014 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 36", WV 401.01$ 
93470015 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 36" RD, WSES/WSR 470.31$ 
93470016 DEFLECTOR BAFFLE, 36" RD, WSES/WSR 89.25$ 
93470017 DEFLECTOR BAFFLE, SMALL,, 36" RD, WSES/WSR 49.05$ 
93470018 DEFLECTOR BAFFLE, 36" RD, WS 67.67$ 
93470021 CUTTER DECK, 36", WVG 393.28$ 
93470022 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 36" RD WVH 470.25$ 
93480001 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 42", WS 693.30$ 
93480002 DECK COVER, 42", WS 69.85$ 
93480003 MULCH BAFFLE, 42" 140.89$ 
93480004 MULCH BAFFLE CURVED, 42" 140.89$ 
93480006 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 42", WS 691.68$ 
93480007 DECK COVER, 42", WS 69.85$ 
93480008 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 42" RD, WS 770.25$ 
93480009 DEFLECTOR BAFFLE, 42" RD, WS 96.35$ 
93480010 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 42", WSES/RH, SD 539.33$ 
93480011 CASTER FRAME, 42", WSES/WSR 139.71$ 
93480012 DECK COVER, 42", WSES/WSR 69.85$ 
93480013 DECK COVER, 32", WVG 61.49$ 
93480014 CUTTER DECK W/ ISOL CAPS, 32", WVG 338.49$ 
93480015 CUTTER DECK W/ISOLATION CAPS, 32"RD, WVPG 412.23$ 
93480016 CAP STRIP, SMALL, 32" RD, WVPG 27.23$ 
93480017 CAP STRIP, LARGE, 32" RD, WVPG 27.23$ 
93490001 IDLER ARM BASE, 48-52-61", WS 54.94$ 
93490003 IDLER ARM BASE 42.68$ 
93490004 IDLER ARM BASE, DECK, WSE I 41.68$ 
93490005 IDLER ARM BASE, SENTAR DECK RETROFIT 41.68$ 
93490006 BAFFLE, PIVOTING DEFLECTOR, RD, WSE III 132.56$ 
93490007 BAFFLE, COCKPIT SIDE, RD, WSE III 99.99$ 
93490008 BAFFLE, COCKPIT SIDE, SMALL, RD, WSE III 73.75$ 
93490009 IDLER ARM WASHER 2.65$ 
93490010 IDLER SPRING TOOL 10.40$ 
93490011 IDLER ARM, LEFT, 7" 80.75$ 



93490012 IDLER ARM, RIGHT, 7" 80.75$ 
93490013 IDLER ARM, RIGHT, 7", 48" WSS 80.75$ 
93490014 IDLER ARM, LEFT, 7", 48" WSS 80.75$ 
93490015 DECK COVER, CENTER, 48-61", WZ 49.73$ 
93490016 STX EP IDLER ARM WELDMENT (LOW TENSION) 80.75$ 
93490017 PLATE, BACK, STRIPING KIT, 48" AND 52", AERO-C  33.20$ 
93490018 PLATE, FRONT, STRIPING KIT, 48" AND 52", AERO-  28.68$ 
93990003 PAINT, WRIGHT MOWER ORANGE, AEROSOL 19.81$ 
94210001 PLATFORM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, ORA 108.81$ 
94210002 WHEEL YOKE WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, O 114.77$ 
94220002 ARM WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO, ORANGE 95.02$ 
95410001 SMALL STANDER UPRIGHT REPAIR KIT 31.00$ 
95410003 SHIFT LEVER KIT, SHORT, WV 46.17$ 
95410004 FUEL TANK KIT, BOLT-ON TANK 191.78$ 
95410005 FUEL PICK-UP LINE KIT, WSZK 27.62$ 
95410006 MUFFLER KIT, HIGH MOUNT, 27-31HP KAW 404.91$ 
95410007 MUFFLER KIT, 19BB KAW 343.35$ 
95410008 WHEEL SPACER KIT, 2 PER 18.94$ 
95410015 MUFFLER KIT, 17HP KAI SP/RH 232.06$ 
95410016 TRACTOR BODY KIT, SM STANDER W/BOLT-ON C  390.31$ 
95410017 FUEL TANK KIT, 6 GAL. 199.12$ 
95410018 CASTER ARM TIE-DOWN KIT 22.84$ 
95420001 VELKE SULKY LATCH KIT 102.74$ 
95420002 HYDRAULIC TANK SERVICE KIT, WV AND STX 80.94$ 
95420003 HYDRAULIC TANK SERVICE KIT, WSE III 94.17$ 
95420004 HYDRAULIC TANK SERVICE KIT, SPORT 85.91$ 
95420005 HYDRAULIC TANK SERVICE KIT, RH 85.91$ 
95420006 HYDRAULIC TANK SERVICE KIT,WZK 89.89$ 
95430003 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 48" 179.96$ 
95430004 CHUTE DEFLECTOR ADAPTER KIT, 48 SENTAR 29.31$ 
95430005 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 48" 168.12$ 
95430006 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 48' WZ 168.12$ 
95430007 BAFFLE KIT, REAR DISCHARGE 48" WZ 179.96$ 
95430008 MULCH BAFFLE KIT, 48" AERO-CORE 179.96$ 
95440003 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 52" 190.62$ 
95440004 DECK IDLER UPGRADE KIT, 52" SENTAR II 103.06$ 
95440005 HYDRO IDLER UPGRADE KIT, SENTAR II 54.70$ 
95440006 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 52" 179.96$ 
95440007 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 52", WZ 179.96$ 
95440008 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 52", WSZK 190.62$ 
95440009 BOLT-IN BAFFLE KIT, 52" WZK 190.62$ 
95440010 BAFFLE KIT, REAR DISCHARGE 52" WZ 190.62$ 
95440011 MULCH KIT, 52", AERO-CORE DECK 190.62$ 
95450003 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 61" 204.82$ 
95450004 DECK IDLER UPGRADE KIT, 61" SENTAR II 103.06$ 
95450005 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 61" 192.98$ 
95450006 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 61", WZ 192.98$ 
95450007 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 61" WZK 204.82$ 
95450008 BOLT-IN BAFFLE KIT, 61" WZK 204.82$ 
95450009 BAFFLE, CUTTER DECK, 61", WSZK 192.98$ 
95450011 MULCH BAFFLE KIT, 61" AERO-CORE 204.82$ 
95460001 SENTAR UPDATE KIT (BULLETIN #022) 138.08$ 



95460003 STANDER DECK IDLER UPGRADE KIT 32.24$ 
95460005 WSES/WSR DECK LIFT RETRO-FIT KIT 295.86$ 
95460006 WSES/WSR DECK LIFT RETRO-FIT KIT-EARLY PRO  362.91$ 
95460007 DECK LIFT HANGER ASSEMBLY 36.70$ 
95460008 DECK LIFT HEIGHT COG AND LATCH KIT, WSES/W 189.15$ 
95460010 DECK HANGER ASSEMBLY 27.86$ 
95460012 CUTTER DECK BELT GUIDE KIT,  FOR BULLETIN 6  24.45$ 
95460013 BLOCK OFF PLATE KIT, 6" DECK 49.73$ 
95460014 WHEEL AND BEARING KIT 186.12$ 
95460015 DECK LIFT MODIFICATION KIT, WSES/WSTRH 51.81$ 
95460016 SPINDLE KIT, LARGE STANDER 188.90$ 
95460017 FUEL TANK KIT FOR 32 STANDER 199.12$ 
95460018 SPINDLE KIT, SMALL STANDER 186.45$ 
95460020 DECK LIFT HANGER ASSEMBLY, 4 LINK 46.28$ 
95460021 SPINDLE KIT, SENTAR / ONE BELT CUTTER DECK 181.63$ 
95470002 MULCH KIT, CURVED, 36" 137.34$ 
95480002 MULCH KIT, CURVED,42" 140.89$ 
95480003 MULCH KIT, CURVED,32" 132.60$ 
95490003 WHEEL KIT, OFFSET, WSES/WSR 48' 447.43$ 
95490004 WHEEL KIT, OFFSET, WSS 48' 447.43$ 
95490005 STX EP IDLER ARM KIT (LOW TENSION) 69.83$ 
95490006 FUEL LINE GROMMET KIT MMZ (Retailed units) 13.05$ 
95490007 FUEL LINE GROMMET KIT MMZ 29.29$ 
95490008 WHEEL ASSEMBLY KIT, BLACK, 18X10.50-10 294.18$ 
96230001 HITCH PIVOT PIN WELDMENT, VELKE SUPER-PRO  15.51$ 
96410001 CLAMP, PUMP CONTROL 16.16$ 
96410002 FOOT PLATE PIVOT, ZINC PLATE 1.76$ 
96410003 STOP BLOCK PIN WELDMENT 24.15$ 
96410004 GUARD, MOTION CONTROL SLOT, LEFT, WZ 66.02$ 
96410005 GUARD, MOTION CONTROL SLOT, RIGHT, WZ 66.02$ 
96420001 BRAKE LOCK ROD, WZK 15.19$ 
96460002 DECK LIFT COG, ZINC PLATED 61.26$ 
96460003 SPANNER, FRONT LIFT AXLE BUSHING, WSES/WS 7.33$ 
96460004 SPANNER, DECK LIFT AXLE, WZ 15.56$ 
96460005 SPANNER, DECK LIFT LATCH, WZ 13.40$ 
96460006 SPACER, DECK LIFT SELECTOR PLATE, WZ 21.11$ 
96460007 PUMP IDLER PULLEY SPACER, WZ 9.51$ 
96460010 DECK LIFT HANDLE WELDMENT, WZK 96.89$ 
96460042 SE DECK LIFT SELECTOR HOUSING 45.84$ 
96460043 DECK LIFT LATCH WELDMENT, WZK 75.75$ 
98210001 ROPS KIT, WZ 477.11$ 
98210005 ROPS HARDWARE KIT, WZ 357.53$ 
98210006 ROPS SEAT BELT RETRACTOR, WZ 138.78$ 
98210007 ROPS SEAT BELT BUCKLE, WZ 43.87$ 
98210008 WZ ROPS LOCKING PIN 25.15$ 
98210009 ROPS FOAM WASHER, WZ 6.92$ 
98210010 WZ ROPS LANYARD RETAINER 4.75$ 
98210011 WZ ROPS NYLON LANYARD 8.76$ 
98210012 WZ ROPS BUMPER 4.75$ 
98320002 TWIN RECEPTACLE UNIT 821.92$ 
98320003 TRIPLE RECEPTACLE UNIT 990.08$ 
98320004 GRASS COLLECTION FOR MMZ, PULLEY, BELT & B     309.56$ 



98320005 GRASS COLLECTION FOR MMZ, PULLEY, BELT & B     297.92$ 
98320006 GRASS COLLECTION FOR MMZ, PULLEY, BELT & B     277.37$ 
98320012 TRIPLE RECEPTACLE UNIT 990.08$ 
98320013 DECK COVER KIT, GRASS COLLECTION SYSTEM,    94.72$ 
98320014 DECK COVER KIT, GRASS COLLECTION SYSTEM,  94.72$ 
98320015 BAG, GRASS COLLECTION SYSTEM, WZ 78.53$ 
98320016 AIR DOME, 2-BAG, WZ 56.64$ 
98320017 AIR DOME, 3-BAG, WZ 67.56$ 
98320018 18" BLOWER FOR A 48" MMZ 404.10$ 
98320019 18" BLOWER FOR A 61" MMZ 404.10$ 
98320020 1.5" HOLE PLUG, PLASTIC 1.56$ 
98320021 PLUG, HOLE 7/16 1.56$ 
98320022 NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8''-24 1.01$ 
98320026 NUT, NYLOCK, 3/8"-16 1.01$ 
98320027 1/2 DETENT PIN 2.5" LONG 7.99$ 
98320028 RUBBER BUMPER 1.56$ 
98320029 SCREW, CAP, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" 0.97$ 
98320032 SCREW, CAP, PAN HEAD, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" 3.98$ 
98320033 BOLT, FLANGE, 3/8"-16 X 3/4", Z5 1.45$ 
98320034 SCREW, CAP, 1/2"-13 X 2 1/2", G5 2.36$ 
98320035 MACHINE KEY 2.99$ 
98320036 SCREW, CAP, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/2", G5 1.26$ 
98320038 MACHINE SCREW, #10-24 X 1/2" 1.36$ 
98320039 NUT, NYLOCK, #10-24 0.76$ 
98320040 SELF-TAPPING SCREW 5/16- .625 1.37$ 
98320041 SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, 5/16"-18 X 3/4" 3.98$ 
98320042 SCREW, CAP, 3/8"-16 X 2" 1.34$ 
98320043 SPRING, EXT, BLOWER BELT TENSION 10.35$ 
98320044 SCREW, CAP, 1/2"-13 X 3", G5 2.52$ 
98320045 SCREW, CAP, 5/16"-18 X 1 1/4", G5 1.19$ 
98320046 WASHER, 1/2" ID 0.99$ 
98320047 MACHINE KEY, 1/4" X 1/4" X 1" 1.71$ 
98320048 TUBE, PLASTIC 1/2" OD X 3/8 ID 1.90$ 
98320049 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8" ID X 1 1/2" OD X 3/16", YZ 1.79$ 
98320050 BOLT, FLANGE, 3/8"-16 X 1 1/4" 1.72$ 
98320051 1/2" FLAT WASHER 1.00$ 
98320052 MOUNTING BRACKET, OFFSET 126.61$ 
98320053 HANDLE, BAG FRAME 8.78$ 
98320054 3 BAG 7" INLET TUBE ASSEMBLY 170.83$ 
98320055 2 BAG 7" INLET TUBE ASSEMBLY 153.35$ 
98320056 BAG FRAME 81.67$ 
98320058 3-BAG SUPPORT MOUNT 694.79$ 
98320059 CLAMP BRACKET, 2-3 BAG CATCHER 4.85$ 
98320060 AIR DOME FRAME (3-BAG) 67.56$ 
98320061 AIR DOME FRAME (2-BAG) 56.64$ 
98320062 2-BAG SUPPORT MOUNT 460.70$ 
98320063 2-BAG CAP FRAME SUPPORT 330.77$ 
98320064 3-BAG DEFLECTOR 143.14$ 
98320065 2-BAG DEFLECTOR 48.72$ 
98320066 3 BAG RAISED RIB CAP SUPPORT 685.66$ 
98320067 DRIVE BELT GUIDE 28.82$ 
98320068 PULLEY BELT COVER 120.33$ 



98320069 BELT GUIDE (LARGE IDLER) 17.62$ 
98320070 BELT GUIDE (SMALL IDLER) 15.47$ 
98320071 BLOWER HOUSING 497.27$ 
98320072 BLOWER COVER PLATE 58.56$ 
98320073 BELT TENSIONING ASSEMBLY 49.71$ 
98320074 BELT TENSIONING BUSHING 7.12$ 
98320075 IMPELLER, 18" 208.02$ 
98320076 THROWN OBJECT 7.21$ 
98320077 ROTATING BLADES 7.21$ 
98320078 TURN OFF MOWER 7.21$ 
98320082 PULLEY, 4-1/2" OD 3/4" BORE 73.97$ 
98320083 BACK SIDE BELT IDLER PULLEY 42.03$ 
98320084 IDLER PULLEY, 5" 67.98$ 
98320085 PILLOWBLOCK BEARING, 1.0" ID 37.17$ 
98320086 HOSE, 7" X 58" 128.14$ 
98320087 BELT, 90" 48.75$ 
98320088 TRANSITION CHUTE, 7" 85.34$ 
98320089 PULLEY, A-B, 4.5" 90.65$ 
98320090 PULLEY, A-B, 3.95" 74.86$ 
98320091 PULLEY, A-B, 4.95" 113.21$ 
98320092 BELT, 94" 50.50$ 
98330001 TAIL PIPE, GRASS COLLECTION SYSTEM 9.99$ 
98330002 BRACKET, BLOWER MOUNT 65.30$ 
98330003 RECEPTACLE FRAME 215.82$ 
98330004 BRACKET, OFFSET MOUNTING 47.28$ 
98410001 BRAKE HANDLE, W/ GRIP, WSES/WSR 44.99$ 
98410006 RIGHT NEUTRAL ADJ LEVER W/ BUSH 39.60$ 
98410007 LEFT NEUTRAL ADJ LEVER W/ BUSH 39.60$ 
98410008 PUMP CONTROL PIVOT BASE W/ BUSHING 38.12$ 
98410009 TRACTOR GP HOSE ASSEMBLY 82.17$ 
98410025 BATTERY STRAP 12.01$ 
98410027 THUMBSCREW KNOB (PUMP ADJ) 4.61$ 
98410038 LEFT NEUTRAL ADJ LEVER W/ BUSH, 36-42" 37.28$ 
98410039 PUMP CONTROL PIVOT BASE W/ BUSH, 36-42" 29.16$ 
98410040 RIGHT NEUTRAL ADJ LEVER W/ BUSH, 36-42" 37.28$ 
98410067 SEAT BOLT-ON ASSEMBLY W/ BUSHINGS 218.96$ 
98410068 FRAME ASSEMBLY, WSE 857.22$ 
98410069 SELECTOR PIVOT ASSEMBLY, WSE 82.49$ 
98410070 SEAT ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY W/ BUSHINGS 114.93$ 
98410071 REAR SEAT BRACE ASSEMBLY W/ BUSHINGS 96.75$ 
98410075 SENTAR, SEAT CUSHION 172.19$ 
98410083 DECK CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY, WSE I/II 179.33$ 
98410101 SENTAR SEAT KIT, 2003 426.54$ 
98410103 SEAT CUSHION 179.89$ 
98410104 SEAT CUSHION, SENTAR, (NEW) 173.47$ 
98410107 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, 36-52" WVK 227.22$ 
98410108 TRACTOR FRAME WELDMENT, 32" WVK 227.22$ 
98410109 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, HYDRO, WSE II 40.79$ 
98410110 OIL COOLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY, WSES 13.84$ 
98410112 DECK CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY, WSE III 179.33$ 
98410113 SEAT, HIGH BACK, WZ 538.93$ 
98410114 SEAT, SUSPENSION, WZ 607.86$ 



98410123 DECK CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY, WZK 161.65$ 
98410126 COOLER FRAME ASSEMBLY, WZK 90.22$ 
98410128 TRACTOR FRAME ASSEMBLY, WZK 626.31$ 
98410129 DECK CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY, WZK 161.65$ 
98410130 SUSPENSION PLATFORM ASSEMBLY, 22" 217.05$ 
98410131 DECK CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY, WSTX 161.65$ 
98420001 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT 56.83$ 
98420002 CUSHION, THIGH REST 89.05$ 
98420003 BRAKE HANDLE ASSEMBLY, WS 44.99$ 
98420006 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 56.83$ 
98420008 HOSE, LP, TANK TO PUMP, 12 1/2" 27.70$ 
98420013 PADDED BAR, 48-52-61" WS 70.52$ 
98420016 UPRIGHT SUPPORT BRACE - LEFT 25.34$ 
98420017 UPRIGHT SUPPORT BRACE - RIGHT 25.34$ 
98420020 PADDED BAR, 36-42" ASSEMBLED W/ FOAM 64.94$ 
98420022 UPRIGHT FRAME ASSEMBLY, WSE II 215.48$ 
98420023 CONTROL LEVER ASSY, LT, WSE OLD, INCL 17420  116.84$ 
98420024 CONTROL LEVER ASSY, RT WSE OLD, INCL 17420  116.84$ 
98420026 KNEE PAD 53.14$ 
98420034 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, WSE II 116.84$ 
98420035 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, WSE II 116.84$ 
98420036 VELKE MOWER PARKING BRAKE HANDLE 44.99$ 
98420037 UPRIGHT WELDMENT W/DECALS, WVK 191.67$ 
98420039 CONTROL LEVER, LEFT, WVQL (includes 14990004     138.87$ 
98420040 CONTROL LEVER, RIGHT, WVQL (includes 1499000      138.87$ 
98420041 INSTRUMENT PANEL, WVK 190.81$ 
98420042 OPC PIVOT WELDMENT, WVK 38.66$ 
98420043 BRAKE HANDLE ASSEMBLY, WSE II 61.57$ 
98420044 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, WS/WSS 56.83$ 
98420045 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, WS/WSS 56.83$ 
98420046 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, WSES/WSR 56.83$ 
98420047 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, WSES/WSR 56.83$ 
98420048 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, WSE III 56.83$ 
98420049 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, WSE III 56.83$ 
98420050 TORSION ROD WELDMENT, WSE III 48.58$ 
98420051 UPRIGHT FRAME ASSEMBLY, WSE III 215.48$ 
98420055 SHIN PAD, WZK 68.78$ 
98420056 UPPER PAD, WZK 89.05$ 
98420057 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, WZK 56.83$ 
98420058 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, WZK 56.83$ 
98420059 DASH ASSEMBLY, WZK 62.10$ 
98420060 FACE PLATE ASSEMBLY, WZK 32.37$ 
98420062 UPRIGHT FRAME ASSEMBLY, WZK 226.14$ 
98420063 THIGH PAD 89.05$ 
98420064 BRAKE LEVER ASSEMBLY, WZK 44.99$ 
98420065 UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY, WS 184.57$ 
98420066 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 62.75$ 
98420067 CONTROL LEVER ASSEMBLY, LEFT 62.75$ 
98420068 PAD, WSTRH 89.05$ 
98420069 UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY, WSTX 184.57$ 
98420070 KNEE PAD, WSPX 55.87$ 
98430001 DECK ASSEMBLY, 48" 653.82$ 



98430002 DECK ASSEMBLY, 48" SENTAR 647.61$ 
98430003 CUTTER DECK ASSEMBLY, 48", WS 656.86$ 
98440002 DECK ASSEMBLY, 52" SENTAR 746.11$ 
98440004 CUTTER DECK ASSEMBLY, 52", WZK 666.06$ 
98440005 CUTTER DECK ASSEMBLY, 52", WS 741.43$ 
98440006 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, 52", WSTX 232.53$ 
98440007 CASTER FRAME ASSEMBLY, 48-52 WSTX 232.53$ 
98450001 DECK ASSEMBLY, 61" 959.79$ 
98450002 DECK ASSEMBLY, 61" SENTAR 955.23$ 
98450003 CUTTER DECK ASSEMBLY, 61", WZK 881.26$ 
98450004 CUTTER DECK ASSEMBLY, 61" WST 958.18$ 
98450005 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, 61 WSTX 234.90$ 
98460002 S-S CASTER ARM W/ ZERK & BUSHINGS 110.62$ 
98460013 L-S CASTER KIT W/O BRACKETS - SET OF 2 683.18$ 
98460016 L-S CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY 110.62$ 
98460017 L-S CASTER KIT WITH BRACKETS 683.18$ 
98460018 CASTER ARM BOLT KIT 11.95$ 
98460019 BEARING KIT FOR 11X400-5 CASTER WHEEL 28.46$ 
98460020 DECK LIFT LATCH WELDMENT, WSE 71.44$ 
98460021 CASTER YOKE ASSEMBLY, SENTAR 150.21$ 
98460022 DECK SPRING ASSEMBLY 205.88$ 
98460023 DECK LIFT ROD ASSEMBLY 57.75$ 
98460030 IDLER PULLEY SUBASSEMBLY, SENTAR 88.56$ 
98460031 BEARING KIT, CASTER ARM 27.08$ 
98460033 CASTER ARM, WVP 82.40$ 
98460036 S-S CASTER ASSEMBLY 336.17$ 
98460037 CASTER ASSEMBLY, STRAIGHT ARM, 9", WV 104.19$ 
98460039 DECK LIFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY, WZK 108.92$ 
98460040 DECK LIFT HEIGHT SELECTOR ASSEMBLY, WZK 51.60$ 
98460041 HEIGHT SELECTOR PIN ASSEMBLY 18.89$ 
98460042 DECK LIFT ROD ASSEMBLY, WZK 74.21$ 
98460043 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, 5" 176.15$ 
98460044 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, 8" 176.15$ 
98460046 CASTER WHEEL BEARING KIT, WITHOUT RACE 23.63$ 
98460047 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT 80.75$ 
98460048 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 80.75$ 
98460049 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, WST 110.62$ 
98460050 DECK LIFT LATCH ASSEMBLY, WSTX 57.78$ 
98460051 CASTER ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT, OFFSET, 52" WST 110.62$ 
98460053 DECK LIFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY, WSPX 104.19$ 
98460054 DECK LIFT HANDLE ASSEMBLY, WSTX 104.19$ 
98460055 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 13X500-6, BLACK RELIANCE w 162.73$ 
98480010 CUTTER DECK WELDMENT, 42", WSES/WSR 534.66$ 
98490002 IDLER ARM ASSY, DECK/HYDRO WS 48/52/61 54.68$ 
98490003 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, HYDRO 40.79$ 
98490004 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, 52", WSE 81.60$ 
98490005 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, 48-61", WSE 81.60$ 
98490006 IDLER ARM ASSY, DECK,  WVK 52.13$ 
98490007 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, LEFT 80.75$ 
98490008 IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY, RIGHT 80.75$ 
98490009 EXHAUST SHIELD KIT, GRASS COLLECTION, WZ 25.38$ 
24420004B BIG STANDER CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY 11.06$ 



24420013A SPORT CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY 16.05$ 
24420017A SENTAR CONTROL ROD 14.72$ 
24420018A SENTAR CONTROL ROD 15.50$ 
24420022A PISTOL HYDRO ROD 18.00$ 
24420024A RH CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY 23.94$ 
24420025A MID MOUNT Z CONTROL ROD ASSEMBLY, INCLUD      16.28$ 
24420027BC PISTOL GRIP DRIVE ROD ASSEMBLY 19.56$ 
Bolt1/2-20-AxleBOLT, HEX 1/2-20 X 4 1/2 Z5, CUSTOM 5.44$ 
LPIN3/16 3/16 X 1 1/4 LYNCH PIN (VELKE X2 AXLE) 5.17$ 
MEDAL21-05 HAIR PIN CLIP 0.99$ 
MEDAL37-02 MACH BUSH 7/8 x 1-3/8 x 10 GA 1.27$ 
MEDAL42-01 MACH BUSH 3/4 X 1 1/2 X 10 GA 1.56$ 
MEDAL64-12 GREASE FITTING, 3/16 DRIVE-IN 1.70$ 
MEDALHITCHHEADLESS 1/2" PIN - CUSTOM 5.22$ 
UBOLT5/16 5/16 X 2 1/2 X 1 3/8 U-BOLT 7.28$ 

TOTALS 233,459$  
OTHER
OTHER

AVE

MIN
MAX

x x x


	Parts

